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Examination requested by: — - . Letter 4/13/52

Examination requested: Document - o Dqte received 4/23/62 )

Result of Examination: Examination by

Drvd> o et “"17/"?:‘- _““7- Llen Z,
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=720 24 ,4,,,_.,,«7@ eZin ‘7&_5 -

Q2
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.." ending ",.. Belleville, Ill.» .

Q4  Envelope postmarked "EAST SAINT LOUIS, ILL. MAR 13 1962 \0

4-PM" bearin handEXXXXXHEE printed address
» Court House, Bellville, Illinois"
rin notation "Personal" )

o

Q5 Ac g one-page hand printed letter beglnnlng !
ﬂ Stop and think..." endlng "...in the ,
public eye?" i ‘
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Twelve sheets of paper, each bearing the known handwriting and
hand printing of the following individuals: '

SPECIMEN NAME
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pnpor, oach bearing tho known handwrtttns and
the tollovia"tadtvldu;l.;j' %

T oaEmes.

_Specinon rocotved 4/23/62,

lt was conoluded that the hand printinz on Q1
 was oot prepared by the tndividual who prepared the hand
on Q4 and QY.  Because of the very limited nature of the

- printiadg and the lack of sufficiént coparable material,

conclusion was not reached as to vhether the hand print
.7 and Q2 was prepared by the 1nd1v1dua1 who prepared the
. amount ‘of ‘hand printing on Qﬁ.

M It was concluded that the hand printing on Q1, Q2
.. Q4 and Q5 was not prepared by the individuals who prepar
‘hand‘printing ot K1 through K13

‘of
 material and a diffe
& y time ‘0f the’ preparation ozithl
d priuting, 4 ‘definite concluaionlwa'
“to whether any of the hand ‘printing on'Ql;" QS'w
prepared by the writer of the hand printing on Kcl3, If an

S , additional ¢ hould be desired between the known hand
printing of nd the questioned hand printing, it will
/1C/be necessa an inting specimens prepared more recently

be made available for examination purposes. These specimens should
include all of the material comprising the questioned apecimens.

D-393210 DJ

'
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“the preparation of

Becann o! the linitod mtm ot tho nterul and -
the dutonn« of azgmuutoly fifteon youf- 4a the ti-_e of
') qnuttonod and knc .
‘definite conclusion was pot xeached am

“handwriting on 03 pr’op’a'nd’ y £hi

he_ wx
‘characteristics were Boted which® ’véuld

57577 Ql ‘through QS and K1 thrbixkh K12 are retirned '~
herevith.‘f Xcl3 is returned to Fai, Sprtnxneld,ﬂg spiea

thia ‘report.” ‘Appropriate’ photographs ve“ béen A
throuzh qs and n throush Xel3,"
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LAB ALSO ADVISE IF"‘
MANUFACTURER on TRADE NAME OF NAPKINS HAS BEEN DETERMINED.f"“

P. 0. BOX SEVEN FIVE FOUR, DANVILLE, ILLINOIS.
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RE BUREAU AIRTEL, MAY TEN, I.AST. ,«-/.,95/— = -
SPRINGFIELD conswas PROBABLY NECESSARY, N cof;}:' = 3

OF THIS mvzsncnxon, TO ENDEAVOR TO INTERVIEW manxizongm ’

WORTMAN, GREGORY E. MOORE, EDWARD T. WORTMAN, AND SAM MAGI.H,.
TR KEVEMVE SEopi1ee

"ALL OF. WHOM HERE DEFENDANTS IN CASE. THESE INTERVIEHS‘ .

DESIRABLE NOT ONLY INSTANT CASE BUT IN CONNECTION UITH BUREAU

AIRTEL TO ALBANY, MAY SEVEN, LAST, ENTITLED ﬁUOTE INTERVIEU '

PROGRA ﬁwsrdeII&I)gAlsyBINTELLIGENCE MATTERS BNQ&O‘PE

Uniess

B, BY MAY SIXTEEN, NEXT, SPRINGFIELD HILL CONSIDER;
BUREAU HAS NO OBJECTION TO THESE INTERVIEWS. | BUREAU MIGHT
WISH TO CONSULT WITH DEPARTHENT RELATIV? TO 'fH
THESE INDIVIDUALS l(kR(E/DEFENDANTS AND MATT

GLOSU TR - § 102
| sermpuen, - [ENCLOETEE = WW“W Y
i 3-56 P OK FBI WA ELR “ ﬁ ﬁP FK 5‘5\ 32“ Mg l..
kT o !3 LH.. iy .A'i
- :{n:. ROSEN t g E BELMONT FOR THE mm-:croj b/\
B erceygy: or’gsr




: ~notations apparently referring to

[§

\Advisability of interviews with

GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
e o _ 5/14/62
This concerns the gangland
killing on 3/3/62, of Elmer Dowling
and Melvin Beckman (hoodlum = .
lieutenants of Frank Wortman, '
leading hoodlum in Rast St. Louis,
Illinois, area). Paper napking were
found on Dowling's body containing

members of the jury which convicted
Dowling and other Wortman gang
members on 2/26/62 on a Federal
income tax violation.

On 5/10/62, Organized Crime
Section of the Department requested !
an Obstruction of Justice investigtion

ot DAY SO0 Ak

——— | 2k O

discussed with that sectio?i'

Sprg flt witl be adriced . "'
Cocro e
— SN

Ssubjects in the tax case bein27
(/]
!
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s 8 ‘
= Nay 9,-1963, yonrﬂxll
t:o ccp}ion 'United Statos v

NMay 14, 1962, with respect certa nterviews in connection 7&
with this investigation. It is understood that the Department
has no objection to this Iureau's utmie'inx Frank Leonard ‘

. {
> n;i 4
BETHOR

Belmont
Mohr
Callahan
Conrad
DeLoach
Evans
Malone

LRl
SR MAY 21195

Tele. Room o
Holmes
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SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE .,

- Bureau (AM)
Springfield (72-39) (AM) -
(1~ USA, East" St.-Lou:I.s,
- Ta.mpa (72-8)

ODISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT

AGENCY

REQUEST RECD,

DATE FWD. ...
HOW FWD.

BYceeaaeaace
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" OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE
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P

NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE -
FEDERA‘L"'BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION "

- RUC -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It is the
its contents are not to be distributed outside

s et e s s i i we e e —— - o ot o

property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
your agency.






4-750 (Rev. 12-14-88) ' ! XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Zﬁ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

[J Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

O (v)(1) O (b)7)A) O (d)5)
O (b)) O (b)(7XB) O GX2)
O (5)3) IZ@)(?)(O O (k1)

IZ/(b)(7)(D) O k)2)

O (b)(7)E) O (k)3)

O ®xE) O x4
O (b)4) L] (b)®) O (kx5
O (®)(5) 0 (b)9) O (kx6)
O (b)6) O k)(7)

[ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request.

O Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

J Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

0 For your information:
l%‘he following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

MA=1178-7 o 53— /5"

) 9.0.0.9.0.6.9:0.0.9.0.0.0.0.0.0.:0,6.0.0.0

X DELETED PAGE(S) X~
XXXXXX X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X  FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX D:0.0:0.0.0.0.0.0.9.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0¢

FBI/DOJ




ST. LOUIS REQUESTED TO CHECK
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WORTHMAN TRIAL. ooa.'
f—‘-"'"-"—“- .

RE TAMPA TEL MAY TWENTYFOUR, SIXTYTWO.

e e

Twsﬁfysixl“;‘“// 3
2 5OJUN: 2

4—15 PM OK FBI
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UNSUBS, _Possmu: TAMPERING IN conm:cngu'wlxu _T_R;A'L' OF FRANK:
LEONARD(QORTMAN, ET AL.» shTnT
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o

PP AR R

BT AR
7

SI 0K FBI SI RER

END AND ACK PLS

WA 7-13 PM OK FBI VA US

_TU AND DISC




FROM : SAC, ST.LOUIS

'END OF PAGE ONE

RITENN G| R Z?_.LZL_X//
58 JUNT 1967 Vo IsMAY281962
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sac, SPRINGFIELD /72-39/7;

Aummowu SUBJECT- JURY TAMPERING IN conm:cnon WITH TRIAL OF FRANK
| gmm ETAL, 00J. 'REMYTEL mxs DATE AND BURADIOGRAM»V-”
= THIS DATE. FRANK wonmw RECONTACTED TODAY, BuT sfm-:b oN ADVICE
"~ OF ATTORNEY WOULD' NOT AGREE TO FURTHER mrznvn:w. VORTMAN REFUSED

TO IDENTIFY PERSON RECEIVING INFORMATION FROM DEFENSE ATTORNEY

”ALLEGEDLY conrne rro (NN

e a e e B e T

END AND ACK PLS

WA 4-03 PM OK FBI WA ELR




IRECTOP, FBI AND SAC, TAMPA .

| FROM | SAC, SPRINGFIELD 72-39~ J‘spii;'l :
" UNSUB, POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN connscr:on ITH FRANK LEONARD f

VORTMAN TRIAL, 0J, 00 SPRINGFIELD.
PN

FOR INFO TAMPA, FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS TRIED FOR TAX EVASION

‘AND OR CONSPIRACY IN U. S. DISTRICT COURT, EAST ST. LOUIS, ILLINOIS,
}'ROM JANUARY EIGHT LAST TO FEBRUARY TWENTYSIX'-LAST UITH FOLLOWING '

| RESULTS. s o .
FRANK LEONARD UORTMAN, AKA QUOTE BUSTER END QUOTE, HUNG JURY

PAREN PROBABLY TEN TO TWO I-'OR GUILTY END PAREN ON THREE CHARGES OF _
TAX EVASION, GUILTY OF CONSPIRACY. HIS BROTHER, EDWARD QUOIE TED
END QUOTE WORTMAN, HUNG JURY ON CONSPIRACY PAREN PROBABLY TEN T0 .

ATWO FOR GUILTY END "PAREN. SAM MACIN NOT GUILT%CONSF%RQ%/ l;

GREGORY“QUOTE RED END QUOTE MOORE GUILTY 01-‘ CONSPIRACY. ELMER .
-, 13 MAY 28 1962

SYLVESTER DOWLING GUILTY OF CONPSIRACY. ;'igé_
WORTMAN IS EAST §T. LOUIS AREA RACKETS LEADER AND SPRINGFIELD
TOP HOODLUM, 7 ENG WAS CHIEF LIEUTENANT AND SPRINGFIELD TOP

"-;zg.f%ﬂé?? ?952\ . 6\ | oWy

H
I
:
H
'
H
\




| NAPKINS IS As roz.x.o_ws.__-‘.,‘:.!:_.,,.,_;_j;f_,; '

B U

Sy

JURY SIX THIRTY PM, FEBRUARY TUENTYTWO LAST,;AND VERDICTS WERE
| RETURNED FOUR THIRTY PM, FEBRUARY TWENTYSIX LASI.. JURY SEQUESTERED
| AT DOCTORS CONVALESCENT HOME, EAST ST. LOUIS, DURING DELIBERATIONS.
DEFENDANT ELMER SYLVESTER DOWLING AND A MINOR LOCAL HOODLUM, 7
MELVIN JOHN BECKMAN, SHOT TO DEATH IN BECKMAN-S CAR AND DUMPED ON ”

COUNTRY ROAD AT APPROXIMATELY TEN PM, MARCH THREE LAST, NEAR o
BELLEVILLE, ILLINOIS, UHICH ADJOINS EAST ST. LOUIS, ILLINOISo,i%

PNAPKINS, APPARENTLY QUOTE “HUDSON }:m:"ouon: BRAND, AND TYPE SOLD
ﬁmmanxx‘rs. b NAmmE“ &'Gﬁﬁ’fm mc g@gnpmmmc wm

NAPKINS MUST BE PLACED SIDE BY SIDE TO READ THE MESSAGE. TEXT OF

T W ayp ey e
gﬁANY‘MISSPELLINGS AND' PHONETIC sm:u.mcs oF JURORS NAMES. _THE wo?‘

END PAGE TWO
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, Eagst St. Louis, Illinois,

Attorne

No additional interviews or'attempts to interview

are being made with those individuals who refuse to be interviewed
unless in the presence of their attorney or upon the advice of

their attorney.

The copies of this report in the Springfield files

contain only one set of the photographs of the courtroom and
Federal Building, East St. Louis; however, the negatives are

—;-i'.;fi -
being retained in the files of this office.
4577CL/

70

St. Louis is to submit a separate report reflecting
All other investigation of the St. Louis

this investigation.
Office has been 1ncorporated in this report.
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The Kansas City Office and the Tampa Office were

requested by teletype dated May 23, 1962, to i-
gation. Tampa was instructed to interview

and submit a separate report.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1l - USA, East St. Louis

Report of: SA — Offic:. SPRINGFIELD
Date: May 24, 1962

Field Office File No.s 72-39 , | Bureav File No.:

Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECT; POSSIBLE JURY

- TAMPERING IN CONNECTION WITH
TRIAL OF FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, ETAL

Charaler: OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE

Synopsis: This investigation has been conducted on:instruction
of Bureau at request of Department of Justice.

Results of observationms,
investigation and photographs of Federal Courtroom
and Federal Building, East St. Louis, set out; no
information or indication developed that deliberations
in courtroom could be overheard outside of the court-

This document contains neith, ns nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI

its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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(Synopsis cont.)

by unauthorized persons of jury members. This investi-
gation reflects U.S. Marshal's office made all arrange-
ments for jury and were with jury constantly during
deliberation period. Results of interviews with some
of defendants in the WORTMAN, ETAL tax trial set ou
including FRANK LEONARD WO

Handprinting samples obtained from persons
interviewed during this investigation including
associates of WORTMAN and DOWLING and others along
with handprinting samples from U.S. Marshal's staff
and other individuals submittéed to FBI Laboratory.
USDJudge and USA, East St. Louis, contacted and state
they are aware of this investigation and have no
specific observations not previously made.
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The following agents of the Springfield Division
participated in this investigation:

SAC ROBERT D. GIBBONS

59,
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participated in this investigation:
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Date Meay 21, 1962

A thorough personal examination and inspection was
e made of the second, third, and fourth floors of the Federal
Bt Building, East St. Louis. The first floor of the building is
made up entirely of the lobby and Post 0ffice work area and
offices, The second floor occupies the court room, O0ffice of
the U, S, Clerk of Court, United States Marshal, Judge's
chamber, outer Judge's office, and Judge's prlvate washroom,
plus the Office of the United States Probation 0ffice, a
Marshal's lock-up, a jury room, and the ladies'! washroom.
The courtroom is approximately 55 feet wide, 80 fest long,
and 0 feet high, The walls of the court room are 18 inches
to 24 -inches thick, and the court ceiling extends up to the
fourth floor of the bullding. Entrance from the court room
is made by three dcors from & corridor which are double
solid oak doors with inner swinging doors. There is one door
in the rear of the court room leading to the United States
Clerk of Court's Office and one door in the front of the
court room leading to the Judge's chamber,

: All personal observation and Inspection indicates
there appear to be no ventilators through which voices
wourld carry from the court room to any cther part of the
building., An eir shaft runs {rom the second to the fourth
fioor next to the men's washroom, but it 1s separated from
the court room by an 18-inch to 24-inch wall. There apprears
to be no air vent or duct cof any kind that would carry voices
from tne court room to the air shaft of the men's washroom.

At the floor level on the third flsor, there are
three small windows opening onte thes sourt reomy however, these
open near the court room ceiling, and two of them appear to be
secured, while one over the spectator srea cf the court room
cen be opened partially. Inspection and observation would
v indicate, however, that vcices from the court room weculd not
SRR carry to this level clearly. There are nc vents or ventilators

o in the third flcor men's washroom through which voices would
carry from the court room. Tre ssme 25 true regerding
ventilstors In the seetrd flocr mex's weshroom,

On 5/14/62 Louig, I1linois gy, #_ SI 72-39
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(1) | Date _ Moy 24, 1962

The following photographs of the second, third, and
Jourth floors, Federal Building, Fast St. Louis, Illinois,
were taken by the agents by use of a speedographic camera.

Each photograph hereinafter is appropriately identified as
to position and locat‘ion:

i
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A photograph of

the air shaft

next to the court-
room taken from

the second floor
looking up to the
third floor. This
air shaft eztenda
Jrom the men'’s room
on the second floor
to above the men's
room on the third
SJ1oor and the only
entrance to air
shqft is through
'men's roonm.

A photOgraph of
the Judge's
washraom in the
Judge's Chambers
taken from the
Judge 's Library
on gsecond floor,
Federal Building,
East St. Louie,
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second

Building, East St.

A photograph of
the doorway leadin
to the Judge's
Chambers taken
from the waiting
room adjoining
Jloor, Federal
Loui s.

the Judge
Chambers,
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A photograph of
the corridor of
the second floopr
of the Federal
Building, East St.
Louis, taken from
the east #nd of
the corridor
showing doors
leading to the .
courtroom cn the
left and windows
Jacing outside the
building on the
right. Entrcnce
to men's room
located where man
stending.
Entrznces to court-
room msarked with

12 7% ¢ ]
“w e

A photograph
insgide courtrocm
-on gecond floor,
Federsl Building,
taken from aprrori-
metesly center of
courtroosm and
fccing east to
Judge's chair in
beagground. Door
to back and left
in photograph

egads to Judge's
Chambers and
Library.




A photograph of
, ingtde courtroom
- gecond floor,
Federal Butlding,
Fast St. Louts, ,
taken from GpproTi-.
~mately center of
courtroom facing
- gsoutheast showing
Judge's chair in
background left
and Jury box
background right,.
It is noted that
what appears to be
a double door in
back opf jury box
does not open and
is never opened.

A photograph of
courtroom, Federal
Building, East St.
Louis, facing '
northwest showing
small corner of
Jury boxr foreground
left showing
spectator arec

and gealed doorway.




. A photograph

. ingide courtroom

. Federal Butlding,

- Eost St, Louils,

- facing southwest

- showing part of

" Judge's bench
foreground lept

" and both doors
leading from
courtroom to
corridor second
J1loor and window
above door to
right has windows
above marked with
Px" which windows
open onto corridor
third floor,
Federal Building

A photograph

taken on top of
courtroom, on
Jourth floor,
Photograph taken
showing south wall
of Federdl Building
and floor on top

of courtroom in
Federal Building.
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A photograph of
top cf Federal
Building, -Fast

St. Louis, showing
east wall of _
Federal Building
and floor along
east wall,

4 photogreph of
sscond floopr,
Federsl Butlding,
East St Louis,
teken prom east
enc of Fzderal
Building showing
elevcter in
beckground lepft
aid docrs entering
courtroon tn right
of cerridor, The
dvore meryed with
"z" ars only doors
used ¢ntering and
leaving ccurtroonm,

Ducr 7right fores

ground lecds to
ments roem,
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A photograph op
witness chair in
courtroom, :
Federal Building,
Eagt St. Louis,
showing part of
Jury box on right

and pcrt of
Judge's bench on
lept,

4 photogreph of
corridor on third
Sleor, Federal
Buildinag, viewing
corridor tc the
ecat. Flaceg
merked "x™ are
windowe to ccurt-
room bud that are
unable to be cpened.
The cnly window
whick will oren g
Ieccated to the
left of these
windows and ig

not shown in
Photographk,




A photograph
taken ingide
courtroom, Federal
Butlding, Fast St.
Louits, sghowing two
doeors which are
used to enter cnd
leagve courtroon
and showing
windors at top

of photograph
which open onto
corridor, third
Jioor. Window
msrked i8 only
windsw which can
be opened,
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Protograph of
window token srom
corridir, third
SIleor, Federcl
Building, East
St. Louie, which
window ¢gens into
courtrocm.
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A photograph of
air shaft next to
courtroom in = -
Federal Building,
Fost St. Louis,
which photograph
taken from third
floor of air shaft
looking up.

—_-
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S ' A photogroph

taken inside
courtroom of
Federal Building,
Eacst St. Louts,
Protograph taken
at nertheast
ecorner of building
and shcws Judge's
ckalr at right and
door in background
lecds tc Judge's
Library and
Chembers.
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FD-302 (Rev. 1.25.80) .( T

) | | Date _May 24, 1962

During court session, United States District Court,

Fast St. Louig, Illinois, in the Federal Courtroom, Federal
Building, &Wmade personal observations
and audible o g ves8vs regarding activities inside the

courtroom. JIt was determined that while court was in sesaion,lg
nothing could be heard of the courtroom activities Jrom any 7@L
locations on the second, third and Jourth floors of the :
Federal Building in adjoining rooms, washrooms, corridors,

air shafts, Judge's Chambers. with door closed to the

courtroom, Clerk of the Court's office with door closed

to the courtroonm, It was determined that if the small
ventilating window on the third floor corridor in the

vestern area of the courtroom was open, it was possible

to hear activity within the courtroom only by literally

inserting or placing the ear up to the small opening

provided by the ventilating window. This opening would be
approzimately eight itnches of a small window that is hinged

at the bottom and has a chain attachment allowing it to .

open. When this window was open and Jrom a normal standing

or kneeling posgition iIn the corridor, nothing could be

heard of courtroom activities.

b

On __5/22/62 o _Fast St. Louis, I1linois File # _SI 72-39

by _ Date dictated 5/23/62

This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBJ. It {s the property of the FB! and s loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your ag
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Date __May 21, 1962

A U. S. Post Office, East
_ oo St. Louis, neis, 36 he passageway whereby postal
i inspectors can observe and check on the mail room has two dcors
on the first floor inside the Post Office and one entrance door
on the second floor, which entrance cross the corridor
from the court room on that floor. wadvised that this
passageway does not abut the court room, and the entire passageway
is on the corridor slde, away from the court room.

p1¢

o, 5/17/62 East St.Louis, Tllinois .. 4 SI 72-39
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by . SA l‘ Date dictated 5/18/62
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1

Date May 21, 1962

FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, usuaily known as "BUSTER" or
"BUS," was interviewed in the dining room of the Paddock Lounge,
East St, Louis, WORTMAN was advised that any information furnished
would be voluntary, that he did not have to talk to Agents, that-
he had the right to legal counsel, and that any statement he ‘
made could be used against him in a court of law. No threats or
promises were made to WORTMAN. WORTMAN said he did not desire to
furnish-any information in the form of a signed statement;
however, he had no objection to talking with Agents, but did
not want to be in a position of having any information he furnished
being released to theé press, WORTMAN at some length explained .
that he was unhappy with various newspaper storles during the
past weeks concerning investigation by local authorities and
said, "I can't see any sense in telling the newspapers everything
the police are doing." It was thoroughly explained to WORTMAN
that the FBI had not been conducting an investigation in the

| rast regarding the killing of DOWLING and BECKMAN, and that the

FBI had made no press releases concerning this phase of the

‘Investigation. WORTMAN was advised that the FBI is now

conducting an investigation at the request of the Department

of Justice regarding possible Jury tampering and obstruction
of Justice in connection with the income tax evasion trial of
himself and others that took place in Federal Court, East St.
Louls, in January and February of 1962,

WORTMAN commented further that "they" knew the jury :
was being followed by the FBI and also that the FBRI was surveilling
him, WORTMAN, and the other defendants; as well as their lawyers.
WORTMAN said in view of this, it would appear obvious to him that
"nobody wanted to get out of line." He said further that he was
well aware that the FBI has surveilled him and checked on him
for years, .

WORTMAN, at the outset, said the idea that he or
any of the other people on trial with him "had anything going"
for them with the jury was absolutely ridiculous. WORTMAN
sald, "I'm not the smartest guy in the world, but If've been

- around, and I know what fooling with a jury means." WORTMAN

said he and the other defendants felt they had good attorneys
and had a good case, insofar as their tax case, and it would
be absolutely ridiculous and asking for more trouble to even

5/1s/62 . . East St, Louis, I1llinois  Fiie # SI_72-39

On
- SA b4ﬁ/
by __SAC _ROBERT D, GIEB Date dictoted . 5/18/62
This doc::mont contains neither recommen;iauonu nor conclusions of the FBJ. It {s the property of the FB! and is loaned to

your agency; it and {ts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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consider a "fix" with the jury. WORTMAN said that, after all,
to make any approach to & jury would mean going to business
people and outsiders from their organization; and, he is
intelligent enough to know any such contacts could be verified
and established by the FBI. WORTMAN said he told those in

his "outfit" that he did not want anyone even thinking about
approaching or trylng to approach the jury and made it clear
before the trial and during the trial that there was to be no
such activity by any of his "people." WORTMAN said further that
he feels certain that if any of the "outfit" had even thought
about or made any effort to get to the jury, he and ELMER
DOWLING would have known about it., WORTMAN made it clear that
he and DOWLING were the heads of the "outfit," and all instructions
and decisions of any importance were made by them and through
them. WORTMAN said further that if anybody even thought about
“getting to the jury," that they would need money; and, the
money would have to come from him and DOWLING., He said there was
never any talk that he heard of money for a jury or for a person
who could contact the jury or a representative of a juror., He
sald there was never any "fund" raised or attempt to raise a
“fund". for this purpose. He said in this regard that the
newspaper stories about a $20,000 "bundle" for a "fix" or
possible "fix" with the jury were absolutely false; and, he

had never heard of such a story, and knew absolutely nothing
about it. WORTMAN at this point talked sbout TED LINK of the
St. Louis Post-Dispatch, who had written some stories regarding
the WORTMAN jury. WORTMAN said he has known LINK in the past .
and lknows what kind of reporter this person is. He said LINK,
in his opinion, makes up a lot of things, and that LINK had made
no effort to contact him, WORTMAN. He understood, however,

that LINK dié try to contact his brother, "TED" WORTMAN, but
"TED" refused to talk to LINK.

WORTMAN stated that other newspaper stories by LINK
and other reporters about the court room being "bugged" are
"complete nonsense," WORTMAN said he feels positive this

-not only d4id not but could not have happened; and, he pointed

out that, as he understands, no one ever knew the jury was to
use the court room for deliberation until a short time before
the trial actually ended.

WORTMAN stated that, insofar as the napkin notes in

.DOWLING's pocket are _concerned, he has absolutely no idea where

DOWLING got them or when, and further that he, WORTMAN, did not
know of their existence and feels certain no one else in the
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"outfit" lmew about these notes or the information on them,
because i1f it had been known, he would certainly have heard

about it from ELMER DOWLING. He said whether DOWLING got the
informatlon the same evening of the slaying or not is unknown

to him, but he would speculate that this was what happened.
WORTMAN said he had been with DOWLING during the afternoon of .
3/3/62 and, in fact, had dropped DOWLING off at DOWLING's home

at about 4:00 or 4:30 p.m. that afternoon. He said DOWLING made
no reference to any napkin notes or other information about the
trial, but DOWLING did mention a meeting he was to have that night
along with BECKMAN; but, the person to be met was not identified,
nor was the reason for the meeting mentioned. WORTMAN said he
feels sure that if the meeting were of any importance, he would
have known the ldentity of the person to be met and the place

of the meeting. WORTMAN said he could not speculate the reason
for the meeting, other than it might have been about some location
for coin machine business; but, this, of course, was entirely
‘supposition.

WORTMAN said DOWLING seldom went out at night, and
DOWLING actually was a sick man for years because of a heart
condition which DOWLING was aware of and which is apparently
a family trait, as many of the males in the DOWLING family
died in their fifties from heart problems, He said DOWLING
was aware of this situation and, as a result, lived a sedate
life, did not "run around" nights, and had not done any drinking
for the past three or four years, - '

WORTMAN said that from his observation of the napkin

notes which the local authorities showed on several occasions,

he is sure it i1s not DOWLING's printing. He said DOWLING seldom
did any printing, insofar as he knows, and everything he has

ever seen in DOWLING's hand has been handwriting. He said he has
no handprinting specimens from DOWLING and has no idea where

such would be available. He further said that the spelling on
the notes would not be the kind of spelling errors that DOWLING
- would make,

WORTMAN said that he considers BECKMAN to have been
"duncey." He sald that they took BECKMAN into the "outfit" a
number of years ago at the request of a friend of BECKMAN's
father in St. Louis. He said this was brought about because
BECRMAN was working as a "bouncer" in some of the low-class "joints"
on Sixth Street in St. Louls and was often in trouble with the
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police; and, this family friend realized that eéventually BECKMAN
would end up in prison, WORTMAN said that, therefore, they put
BECKMAN on the payroll. The only job he ever had, however, '
was that of a "bouncer" or doorman at "our crap games," WORTMAN
at length talked about BECKMAN's general intelligence and
abllity and said BECKMAN did not have enough brains to make any
real decisions, and no responsibility or decisions were given to
him, He said BECKMAN had a "high opinion of himself and thought
he was a lot smarter than he really was," and WORTMAN described
BECKMAN several times as being "duncey." He said BECKMAN might.
have at times tried to promote vending machines of the WORTMAN
business, but if he had any deal of any consequence "going "

it would be cleared through himself or his brother, "TED," or
DOWLING. :

~ , WORTMAN said he could not say if the handprinting

on the notes was that of BECKMAN, but did observe that some of
the spelling looked like misspellings BECKMAN might do, because
he did not believe BECKMAN had much of an education. WORTMAN
was unable to furnish or advise the source of any hendprinting
of BECKMAN. WORTMAN did speculate that it is possibls that
BECKMAN got some of the information appearing ‘on the narkins
through some of his friends at taverns or bars through mere
conversation, since the trial was over, and then gave the napkins
to DOWLING the night they were together on 3/3/62. WORTMAN
claims he feels certain that if BECKMAN had the information
that i1t would not have come from any juror or from anyone
connected with the jury but would have been strictly "bar room
talk" that BECKMAN felt DOWLING and WORTMAN would be interested
in lmowing about.

WORTMAN said that, after all,
have information from the jury, sinc
the Information came to them from

in this regard “they"® dig
| b1¢

o WORTX
~went on to comment at some length about the cenviction of
himself and others being a wrong verdict, because they did
not violate the Internal Revenue laws and the Governmsnt did
not have enough evidence to prove they did. He said Ifurther
that he understood the jury was "tied up," and that if they
had not been "forced" to stay out so long by the Judge, it
would have been a "hung" jury for everyone. He said he
understood the jury had been about 50-50 at one time, but that
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because they had to stay out so long, they finally came out
with the verdict of conspiracy, which he, WORTMAN, felt was
a "real unusual verdict." WORTMAN proceeded to discuss his
previous convictions from 30 years ago in Federal Court and
said, "After all, I blame my own dumbness for this." WORTMAN
sald he was only a "kid" then, and someone tried to tell him
he could get six months on a Plea of guilty, but he refused
to do this and ended up getting 10 years,

WORTMAN went into his own feelings on the killings
of BECKMAN and DOWLING, $8ying~he just couldn't believe that
the napkin notes and*Information on’ the napkins had anything
to do with BECKMAN and DOWLING being killed. He said after
the killings he, WORTMAN, was very scared and upset; and, for
the first week he only slept five hours, and the second week,
only about 12 hours. He said that at first he thought it
was someone inside "our outfit," and, if this was the case,
felt they would be after him, He sald immediately after the
killing he and other members of the "outfit" talked to a lot
of people and ran out a lot of leads, which always ended up
in a dead end; however, he said he was finally convinced that
it was not "done from the inside," and was able to "pull"
himself together. He said since then, he and his "people"
have continuously tried to run down leads; and, they probably

have worked as hard as the law-enforcement people on the case,

if not harder. He said that they speculated on the powdery
material being a "plant" of dope and went so far as having
some people on the "outside" contact dope addicts to see if
it could be this, and if it was starch that was used to "cut"
the dope. WORTMAN said that they found out that starch could
not be used end would not be used to "cut" dope.

WORTMAN said at this time "they" still do not know
who did the killings, but that they will keep on trying to
find out and hope to come up with the answer. WORTMAN
speculated on the killings being "one of those crazy things"

- Where some person got into BECKMAN's car for no good reason,
killed both of them, and robbed them. He said in this regard
he knows that DOWLING always carried a wallet, which wallet
has never been found, and knows DOWLING had $300 or $400 in
his wallet, with about $70 in his pocket, which WORTMAN
described as "pocket money." He. saidthe nspkin notes

as.

b
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in our outfit in 20 years," and that none of their "people"

had ever been killed like ELMER DOWLING and MEL BECKMAN were
killed. He described his close relationship with DOWLING

and said, "ELMER was closer than my own brother and has been

for a long time," and that "they" have been together for about

20 years., WORTMAN said he knows that both BECKMAN and DOWLING
did not have guns on them when they were killled or even had

guns with them that night, because he has located "all of their
guns" and knows they were not armed. He said there had been

some speculation that a police officer might have done the .
killing, but this resulted from conversation with local authorities
when the subject was brought up, as to whether such was possible,
WORTMAN said he observed that this was possible, but never
identified any law-enforcement people by name, organization,

or whether it could be state, local; or Federal, WOBTMAN said

he has no reason to believe or disbelieve law-enforcement people
could have been responsible for the killing or furnishing or
‘placing the napkins on DOWLING's body.

WORTMAN then went into a discussion about the
relationship of “their outfit" with the pelice over the years
and said he has always tried to get along with everycne and
does not go along trying to stir up trcuble. He ssid for
years they have gotten along with the local police, and the
local authorities, because they made an effert to do so., He
sald, "After all, it's to their advantage, too, for us to keep
the various men employed so they don't get into trzuble with
the police by doing stick-ups, burglaries, and other crimes."
He said, "As long as our men are working, they aren't going
to get into trouble." He said he doesn't approve of "rough
stuff," and that if any of his people are involved in such, he
gets rid of them. WORTMAN said, "After all, the only thing
we have ever done is gamble, and we're gamblers, and the local
authoritles know this." He said, "If we can get into action,
we can keep a lot of people on our payrolls and keep them
working." He said, "The St. Louis Police know this, It's the

- way we do business, and that's for their bengfit, too,"
————

WORTMAN said that insofar as BECKMAN is concerned,
it would be impossible for "MEL" to have been making any deal
involving any amount of money, because WORTMAN sasd he doubted
that BRECKMAN ever had more than $2,000 to his nams in his life,
He said if BECKMAN needed money, he could only get it from
himself, WORTMAN, or DOWLING. He said that he knew most of
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DOWLING's friends and associates, but, of course, they have

since found out he had contacts with some people they did not
know about and had been "running around" some that they did :
not know about, including hanging around at the "Gaslight Square"
in St. Louls., He said he has no info hat BECKMAN

was acqualnted with or associated w

WORTMAN said he, of course,
was smart enough to realize someone might have been trying to

do a "con job" in connection with the napkin notes; whereby they
might try to make him and ELMER believe they were important and
significant and then try to get some money out of them for the
information. He sald he 1is not "stupid enough" to think BECKMAN
wouldn't do such a thing, because he knows BECKMAN would.

WORTMAN sald that after all, he, WOKTMAN, is only human and would
go along with a deal if it looked like the informaticn was of
value. WORTMAN again said he had never had any indication that
BECKMAN had any such deal "going," and there had never been any
"claim agent" make any approach for money. WORTMAN said,

“That'ﬁ one thing we're waiting for--for somebody to make a °
claim,

WORTMAN advised he would instruct "his people” to
co-operate with the FBI in the investigation and would make
-any of them available if Agents couldn't locate them. He said,
"After all, I'm as interested in clearing up this whole thing
as you are, if not more so." WORTMAN said his "outfit" is not
going to use any "muscle" and never has used "muscle,"

WORTMAN said in connection with their vending business

that if anyone ever says that they used "muscle,"” this is not
true. He said, "We might try to put a little pressure on a

!
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friend who has a tavern or restaurant using vending machines
by telling the friend if he won'!t do business with us, we
aren't golng to do any more favors for them." WORTMAN said
if this is "muscle,” they have done this and will continue to
do it. WORTMAN again went into an explanation that he does
not approve of any "rough stuff," and does not go out looking

for trouble, but tries to "back away from trouble.”" He further

stated that he believes in trying to "keep things happy,"
because 1t always works out better that way.

WORTMAN sald he does not believe that anyone could
have overheard what was golng on inside the court room during
deliberation and said he had never had any contact with any
of the jurors at any time, nor had he had any contact with
any of the Marshalt's staff, other than visiting with them
in the court room corridors or through the trial. He said
there were miscellaneous comments and conversations, but
nothing of significance that he recalls,

WORTMAN said he does not believe anything could
- have been overheard from the men's room on the second floor
of the court house, but observed that when he and the other
defendants were in the men's room, they always put their
fingers up to their mouths, meaning not to talk, because he,
WORTMAN, is "scared to death of any ventilator."™ WORTMAN
pointed out that there was a ventilator near the ceiling in
the washroom, and that, after all, he didn't know who might
have been listening through that source,
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an't help but believe that the A'?C’;

A ere."plants,"
and further< t;fa§‘heiun erseance Ty
on the napkins are accurate, He st

-3, none~o61-the numbers

: ated he can't belleve that
it came out of the jury. He said all during the trial and
the deliberation he never got off of the second floor and
doesn't kmow what is on the third floor of the court house

or if the court room can be observed or if information can
be overheard from this location.

WORTMAN said "they" will have to take care of Mrs,
DOWLING and her children to see that she gets proper lncome
to raise her family, and they will do this.

WORTMAN said if the FBI wanted to ta o him further,
he would bs available on contact with him.

72~
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FD-302 (Rev, 1-25-80)

Date May 24, 1962

1

_ FRANK "BUSTER" WORTMAN, RFD, Collinsville, Illinois,
was telephonically contacted in order to make arrangements for
interview. He advised that after consultation with his attorney,

he did not desire to be interviewed, since his attorney had stated
that interview regarding any possible jury tampering in his income
tax evasion trial should not be conducted until such time as

further court action is completed. ' : bx)&

WORTMAN refused to state if he or any other specific person
had talked to r anyone else concerning the activity or

deliberations 0o

e Jury in the tax tril.

AT

On __95-24-62 o Collinsville, Illinois File # SI 72-39

v
> _ b Dote dictoted 5-24-62

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FB]. It is
your aqency; It and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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‘for appropriate examinations and comparisons.

By communication dated May 9 1962, the FBI Laboratory
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All handprinting obtained from various members of
the WORTMAN organization, along with handprinting from employees
of the United States Marshal's staff, East St. Louis, Illinois,
and other handprinting obtained, has been forwarded to the FBI
Laboratory, . .

_Samples of "Hudsop!! brand napkins made,by the Hudson
Pulp and-Paper CorporatiOn,.Neﬁ¢¥9g§;City}_Néﬁ“Yofk%{andﬁgJeyel" )
brand napkins distributed by the Jewél Tea Company,” Inc.}: Chicago,
I1linois),, which appea¥ to ‘be similar type napKins on whiqhﬁthe
:notes’'were written, have also been:forwarded to the  FBI Laboratory-
for appropriate comparisons and examinations,
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XII.

CONTACT WITH UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

AND UNITED STATES ATTORNEY, EAST ST. LOUIS,
ILLINOIS

208
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On May 22, 1962, United States Digtrict Judge WILLIAW
G. JUERGENS, Eastern Dist

rict of Illinois, Fast St. Louts,
Illinois, end United States Attorney CARL W. FEICKERT, Fastern
District of Illinois, Fast St. Louis, advised they were aware
of the investigation being conducted by the FBI regarding
possible allegations of obstruction of justice and/or jury
tampering. The Judge and the United States Attorney advised
they had no specific requests or oLservations in connection
with this investigation not Previously furnighed to the FBI.
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Airtel to Springfield (72-39)
Re - UNSUB; POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN
CONNECTION WITH TRIAL OF FRANK LEONARD
WORTMAN, ET AL, N
R 8, Interviews with certain members of the Wortman o
organization were not conducted because they requested the
presence of their attor : neys for these ;ﬂﬁ:
individuals, namely were actually g
themselves intervieved concerning this matter, it appears that
~ these individuals should be interviewed in the presence of .
their attorneys., The attorneys are fully aware of the purpose
of our investigation since they were interviewed in this regard
and it appears imperative that thesge interviews be accomplished
to fully develop this case, Immediately conduct these interviews _
unless there is some information in your files which would - :
Preclude such action, . e o : a

. Immediately conduct this investigation, as well as
Any other investigation you feel necessary to fully resolve this
matter in its entirety and surep no later than 6/8/62, This ‘
- matter must receive top priority attention, - -

.
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. the following individuals; o _
SPECIMEN FAME | 7 U

© K15
K16
K7
Ks
K19
K20
21
K22
K23
K24
K25
K26
x27

Specimens received 5/24/62 from Springfield

Tolson e :

Belmont 337
Mohr
Callohan o —

Conrad
—Page

DeLoach
Evans
Malone
Rosen
Sulliven
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes ——
Gandy .

(9)

maiL rooM L1 teLETYRPE UNiT [ ]




K38 81: paper napkins which are distributed by Jewel Toa '
' Conpany, Inc., Chicago, !llinois

| K39 Seven paper napkins which are nade by nudson Pulp and
o fPaper Company, New York, Kew York o .

R
E)

Speclnen received 5/24/62 rron xansas c:ty e

Result of examtnation:

.,

It was concluded that the hand printlug on Ql and
Q2 was not prepared by the writers of K15 through K25 and
K27 through K38, Because of the limited nature of the
‘known hand printing a definite conclusion was not reached as
to whether Ql and Q2 were written by the writers of K26 or
K40 but nothing particularly significant was noted.

Because of the lack of sufficient comparable
material a definite conclusion was not reached as to whether
the hand printing on Ql and Q2 was prepared by the writer of
K14, It is to be noted that the questioned material is
hand printed while K14 is almost entirely handwritten.

It was not possible to determine whether Q1 and Q2
were written by a right or left-handed person.

A definite conclusion was not reached as to whether
the napkins used for Ql and Q2 are similar to the napkins
designated as K38 and K39, inasmuch as the original questioned
documents are not available in the Laboratory.

. K14 is returned to 8t., Louis herewith, K15 through
. K39 are returned to Springfield with copies of this report.
K40 is returned to Kansas City with copies or this report.
No photographs have been made. - ‘ o ,

Page 2~
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\0/\ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Laboratory Work Sheet . NO LAB F1lL,
ot A
Re: Unsubs; , File # W
POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN . Lab. # D-395391 DJ

'CONNECTION WITH TRIAL OF
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN,

or b/"(‘/

Examination requested by: FBI, St. Louis (72-56) Letter 5/18/62
Examination requested: Document : Date received: 5/21/62
Result of Examination: - , / PN ,/‘ R Examin?ion by:*
. .." R IO K i
G o /' B S A SN SRl
w g . ;
Sa ded ko
S A SRS . .
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= I INEN I NE e W vy
1 ///:’__,_'_'_ ~ Specxmens»sgbmmed for examination -
//1 N 'j.v WS RO R il PP R
.. e e = -

K14 Two hundred eighteen large index cards bearif. known
handwriting and hand printing of*

RETURN EVID | /\Q/

1 - Springfield (72-39) (00)
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Laboratéry Transmittal .. e RE -l s - Beat™ :
7-72 . . - e T R I -

LABORATORY -L.A_L

: . ... .  FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
) LT e WASHINGTON D.: c. ‘

I'BI. Springfield (77-3179, /f may 9’ 19627"'5

To: * / Datei

John Edgar Hoover, Director

' FBI File No. D-!94449 CJ

} Springfield "Lab. No.
.Examination requested by: .
Airtel 5/5/62 ]
Reference:
Dccument

Exzamination requested:

Remarks:

.3n the case captioned
ml;ng igd Melvin John

Specimens Ql and
. "Slaying ofjlmei:m

e e examination of the napkins, Ql
ande2. which would assist in tracing the source of these
~napkins. _ ‘ . :

Enclosures (3).(Kl,_2 Lab'repo}t)

NOT TECOLDE

EIMAY 11 19 5

@- Bureau file 95-103213
Tolson e . e e e
Belmont 1 --, Room 2256 (sent direct) | -
e — , | o
o \0 e
Malone . ' L

61962 7 \ Lt _\

Sullivan
Tavel

Trottef ..____i_. -
Tele. Aebrbr 11477 'l
Holmes

Gandy
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. .-

C . . _~  FBIFile Ne.
//‘ < _Lcl_,. _NO. D‘ . CJ -

PR

v FBI, Springfield

! : - T

Specimens received 5/8/62 . ._ . ) ‘ o T {.:V'A:' ‘ - ,A7&
Kl Six iaiei naikins bearing the known hand printing of

~

Result of examinationt o "  ; o ;

- »

‘ It was concluded tha”whose known
hand printing specimens are described above as Kl, did not
prepare the questioned hand printing appraring on the two
napkins previously submitted to the Laboratory and
described as specimens Q and Q2 in the case captionad
"5laying of Elmer Sylvester Dowling and Melvin John Beckman,
St. Clair County." L

o

Specimen Kl is returned herewith. Photographs
are retained. : . 3

Tolson e —

A
Beinn L /E L/

Callahon o
Conrad
DeLoach
Evans

Malone o ——

Rosen -

Sulliven e ( 7)
Tavel o N
Trottef — o~ ——

Tele. Room
Holmes
Gendy
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COPY & SPECIMENS RETAINED 1 LAB

FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) % o g ! j
i - . - & - .- -.__.f,_ - - - oy ». . - — __.' .,.',,__..,A

L} o R o
e SRR - hwe SRR e s e
i FBI 1
| L
| 1, HE
Date: 5.23-62 T it
. ] -
Transmit the following in PLAIN | ".._
) ' (Type in plain text or code) ‘T g
. e B ‘ N
Via AIRTEL ~ - ‘< 1Y g
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 1 s
el P

T T T e e e e e e e e e e L.
IS
1l

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI
ATTN: FBI LABCRATCAY

FiCl: SAC, SFiINGFIELD(72-39) (p) \p/‘('/

UKNKNCWN SUBJECY;

Possibie Jury Tangering

in Connection geth Irial of
FiANK LECKARD “w CaTWALK

: AT AL , s
CBSTWUCTICN CF JUSTICE ~
P2 ieference should be mode to the two paper

napkins previously submitt%ta the Laboratory in ceSe entitled
"SLAYING CF ELE: SYLVESTEXL)CiLI J'.-'g ang MELVIN JCHN BECKIAN,
ST. CLAIi CCUNTY" L le 05~10321

Su

. T . "/’?/4 }'\/
. Enclosed herewith by LKegistered L’aZare
. handprinting samples of the fcllowing individuals:

FQR LAS ACTION & REPOWT
I .

~(2- Bureau (Encls,33) (&)

ingrield (72-39)




A B “:.',- ’ —j'. . . ? .
FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) ,._.3 e i U S R
e y_- 3t B R - - - - .. - Ed -
] ¢ ! . |
L LTINS T T T e e T mIETTT LT
vy e g v v ol e e S
F B 1 i LT . :
. - i
Date: : "
! 1
Transmit the following in -
) (Type in plain text or code) j
Via !
(Priority or Method of Mailing) T
— e SIS SO,
SI 72-39 '

4lso enclosed are 5 napkins distributed ,
by the Jewel Tea Company, Inc., Chicago, Illinois, and 5 napkins
made by Hudson Pulp amd Paper Co., New York, New York., It is
noted that thése 2 types of napkins appecr to be similar to the
napkins on which the handprinting was found.

The Laboratory is requested to ascertain if
the napkins previously submitted cre identical to either the
napkins distriduted by Jewel Tea Ccmpany or Hudson Pulp and
Pcper Company,

N

: The Laboratory is further requested to compare
the enclosed handwriting with the handwriting on the notes
previously submitted.

Lab>oratery is further requested to ascertairn,
if possible, whether the questioned notes were written by a right
or left handed person,

Kansas City has ben rejuested to obtain,
1f possible, handprinting cf ELVEx SYLVESTEE DCYLING and FELVIN
JOAL BECKMAN which will be forwarded to the Laboratory ‘
Jor similar comparison,

GIBBCNS

e

Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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b/‘ (1/ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet NO LAB FILE’I: '
72~ 1898-20
Re:  Unsub; File # —Smtroas—
Possible Jury Tampering in Lab. ¥ D-395634 DJ

Connection with Trial of
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, et al,
OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE

Examination requested by: FBI, Springfield (72-39) Airtel 5/23/62 /

Examination requested: Document Date received: g /24762

Result of Examination: Examination by: —
,/I ~.:'-; 'J‘ \‘ ":—- 3 /7/ Z7&

v Specimens submitted for examination

”Specimens of hand printing, obtained on napkins, from the
following individuals:

SPECIMEN NAME

—————

K15

K16

K17

v K18

1k K19

fob e K20

Shrfer x 7(4/
-_—

K25
K26

K27 ,
K28 \
K29

K30 :

N el 1028 %l }f

£ JuN 13 1962 (continued on' next page)




SPECIMEN NAME

K32
K33
K3y
K35
K36
K37

K38 Six paper napkins which are distributed by Jewel Tea
Company, Inc., Chicago, Illinois
Sevris

K39 S¥x paper napkins which are made by Hudson Pulp and
Paper Company, New York, New York




FEDERAL LUREAY OF i 2.0 uniom

Mr, Tolson.
U. S. DEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mz, Belmont...__-

COMEUNICATIONS SECTION Me, Mom - |
MAY 3 1962 . § Mrx, Callahan __,

Mr. Conrad .. .a.
Mr, DeLoach ...}

T YPE Mr. Evens.__ g

Mr. Malon% ,

Mr. Rosen.

Mr, Sullivax____ '

Mr, Tavel

) &_nz_ - Mr. Trotter____

URGEN 5-23-62 | 9-56 PM EST VED Tee. I

M Miss Holmes /’
Miss Gendy______ .

TO DIRECTOR, FBI ' \),\
FROM SAC, TaiiPA  /72-8/ 1-P

UNSUB. '§§IBLE JURY TAMPERING IN CONNECTION WITH FRANK

\
-.'\\
\

&

LEONARD WARTMAN TRIAL. 0J. 00 SPRINGFIELD. AN
7 RE SPRINGFIELD TEL TO BUREAU AND TAMPA MAY TWENTY THREE \
\ sm1y Two.

. ——_—

e osw

END AND ACK PLS
10-5g8 PY, OK FBI WA MSL




R 2 SR e T £ -
The Attornéy General ‘ May 23, 1962 .
Pirector, ¥BI ‘ N
UNKNOWN SUBJECT L , 1nI S
. POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN . o ey
. : CONNECTION VIT§ TRIAL OF . ... . =~ . D0 I
.2 FRANK LEON TMAN; ot al, - -~ - —Z £
... OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE | r =
A = L T L z =
=1 > e - . (R ,
T Lo, R T o - - E SR ;
. - Reference is made to my memorandwm of May 11, 1962, \
" wdvising that investigation is being conducted into possible = -

“Jury tampering in connection with the trial of Frank Leonard
Wortman and associates in accordance with the request of the

- 3 This 1s to advise of the present status of this inves- .
'tigation. S - e S

: c»--’-,‘*nl

[ TT
o

AN
1l - H@{,“.:;E.

LR E® M
L

ns;\v/(ﬁ{j‘
\

b"_’(.—, N

Malone
Rosen
Sulliven
Tavel
Trotter

-

Tele. Room _..,"/V 72 é/l
g:;:i}m TQIB?OM ELETYPE UNIT L]



The Attorney General

Frank Leonu.r Wortman,

» > :ci“j l/
Fortman alsac gvyised ths “they” had been advised by

in the Wortman case, of the general voting and |
RARCERMUINSS Auring deliberations o - b information b -'
eportedly obtained from on an unknown

BYe BTt e he verdicts had been FE

vigorously preésed 3

. Invéstigntion 1slcontinuing'to be
to fully develop this matter, Copies of all reports of this
investigation will be promptly furnished to the Department, e

.1 = The Deputy Attorney General

1 -~ Mr, Herbert J. Miller, Jr.
Assistant Attorney General

NOTE: See memo Evans to Bdmont dated 5/22/62, captioned
"Frank Leonard Wortman, Anti-Racketeering." CAE

b7e

: . This is in connection with the gangland killing on 3/3/62,
of Elmer Dowling and Melvin Beckman (hoodlum lieutenants of -~ . =
Frank Wortman, leading hoodlum of the East St, Louis, Illinois,
area). Paper napkins were found on Dowling's body after he was
murdered which contained fragmentary notations apparently referring
to members of the jury which convicted Dowling and other Wortman
gang members on 2/26/62, on a Federal income tax violation,
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Sonionat dorm NO. T - ' i . - g - -

UNITED ST - - \g o ﬁ'r T 1 .
' A{[em-. L o - -
- TO : DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: May 23, 1%

ATTENTION FBI LABORATORY

FROM ,’,/ 8BAC, KANSAS CITY (72-new) (RUP)

- SUBJECT UNSUB: 3 POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN
: CONNECTION WITH FRANK momnn@onmn
TRIAL- :

BYDED: < §/21/62, AT
002 SZrin/nghi/eld o _38565_4

- Re Springfield teletype to Kanaas City, May 23, 1
(Interoffice).

R ;|
QOPY & SPECIMENS RETAINGD N Lm’%’:

The Laboratory is requested to compare tb‘q,”handprinting
on the enclosed form with the handprinting appefring on the
note found on DOWLING's body, previously submitﬁgd, to determine
ir BECKMAN wrote the note, ' :

The MSP form should be returned to Kansas_ City wben no/
_longer needed for return to MSP, I //

FOR LAB ACTION & KLFORT —_

. 2 = Bureau (REGISTERED - AIR MAIL SPECIAL DELIVERY) (Enc. 1)

2 - Springfield (72-39) '950 72 /37(’713

‘ - Kansas City

[ — =]
B ot
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RECORDED
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
5/25/62 g} UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO LAB FILE

Laboratory Work Sheet

/R~ )358-23
Re: Unsub; Possible Jury File #
Tampering in Connection Lab. # D-395654 DJ
with FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN
TRIAL;
00J

&

Examination requested by:  Kansas Ci ty (72-New) 4 let. 5/23/62

Examination requested: Document Date received: 5/24/62
Result of Examination: Examination by-—
«-_-’//’
,'ﬂ

Specimens submitted for examination

- .

h70

RETURN EVIDENCE

o~
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) "' 7 °  FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) il L . o - e S
e e -~ YT oL Tt e \/r ',: z .- » -‘—_~~ _ . -
| P I T UTTIL LT e s
e FBI
* Date:

’ 5/24/62
~ Transmit the following fn ____ PLAIN TEXT

(Type in plain te{:f or code)
. AIR ¥ATL

Vi AIRTEL

———-—__——-——_—--_—.——____—--_.

DIRECTOR, FpT

Attentions FBIr Laboratory -
u - FROI; SAC, SFRINGFIELD (72-39)( P)

SUBJECT: UNSUB ;

previously subms
thorities,

Results of thig €zamination Should be made —7é%:
available ¢o Springfiels, :

GIBBONS
[{5(3450 72‘, /gyf’a%

Ty e Tt 0Feyz|
(? - Bureqy (Encls, 11)(PL§IIQ§O—=% L

= .

A ity aegoee

Springfield,.,(f.?-é@) 2
= - -l

%

RUNE | 22 LEQ'MAY,&’IQS?
N - '.{P'-' ] SARE oY R

-

470N 13756

~
N
‘\J



et v ’ ' - '
\. ' * N 5 . . -

-2 ' - ’ = , e
RECORDED ‘
6-1-62 NO LAB FILN
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ——-—23 FILE
\O/\V UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet 72 ,/3?%’ "?
— /.

Re: Unsub; ' File # W

POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN Lab. # D-365733 DJ
CONNZETION VITH TRIAL OF
FRANK LEQKARD WORTIIAN, et al,

EX OJ
Examination requested by: FBI, Springfield (72-39) Airtel 5-24-¢3
Examination requested: Document Date received: 5-23-G2
Result of Examination: Examination by;
<3 A ,‘L./é S e ot w/ V. 1— 7
“Z0 20 e c{_ﬂ T SN ’
IR L X el
(//f]' [ S A PR s U S v e e .
. Z_,_._,_w«--—*: V4 7( 7&
< P N
Freg £~

SR e

Specimens submitted for examination

Aﬁ/faf (24 é“

five pnotogsraphs and five negatives bearing-kaewn Signature
of ILLVIN JOII BECILAN - F204 :

Ktcs17,
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QJERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAQN
FOIP

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

O _Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

O Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

0 ®))
O ®)2)
0O ®m3)

Section 552

O )9
0O o))
0 (b))

O ®)(7)A)
0 (bX7XB)
O ()7XC)
E/(b)(”(D)
0O )7)E)
O ®axF)
O ()®)

0O ®)9)

Section 552a
0 @)
O ()@
O ®)
O ®)@)
O ®G)
0 x))
O ®)s)
O (xX6)
0 x)

(3 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your

request.

[ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred

to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[ For your information:

lZG‘;e following number is to be used for reference regardingA these pages:

T2 (550 = 24 ionelosgerce

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

D.9.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.00.0.000000.00

X DELETED PAGE(S) X

X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
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FBI/DOJ
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5010-104 % ::’E
UNITED STATES GOVEKNMENT . hid
Memorandum
. 3
TO DIRECTOR, FBI patE: 5/24/62 :
éﬁ/ (ATTN: FBI Laboratory)
é%ﬁ J?.: SAC, ST. LOUIS (72-56) (P)
- 5846
: SUBJECT: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; 33
V/ _ Possible Jury Tampering. ;
In Connection with Trial-— .
of Frank Leonard“Aortman, ..
ET AL
oJ
(00: Springfield) | ' L3.7<1/
Enclosed herewith kins bearing
the handpr
*1/
*1 It is reque¢sted that the handprinting on these paper
\Q*ﬁ napkins be co WO 7.
n connection w e slaying o \é 7
and MELVIN JOHN BECKMAN who were slain near Belleville, | 70

Illinois, 3/3/62. {
Results of thils examination should be made available
to Springfield and St. Loulils.

After completion of examination, these napkins may
be returned to the St. Louls Division.

TOF . ETCIMNING RETANED ® LAB
BOS LAl ACTION & Fiiad

/'3 - Bureau (Encl. 2) (
~1 - Springfield (72-39
1l - St. Louls

RM)
)
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- - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION =~ '
\0 /\e/ ~© UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

‘ Lubomtory Work Sheet

| : 7«2- / 37?— a?:}
o : ; No Lab PFile

URKNOWN SUBJICTS' . . " File#

Possible Jury Tampering i .. ... Lab.# p 395846 DJ

In Connection with Trial =~ o AP

of Frank l..eona.rd Iortm, o

Re:

E);cxmlnqtion requésted by: 8t. Louis (72-56) 5 /2 4 /33 |
Examination requested: Document R Dute received 5/28/32
Result of Examination: ' R

E_Ixcmmptxon by—

Specimens submitted for examination

K42 VWhite pa

i ii Iiikin bearing the known hand printing of
K43 White iaiei iiiin bearing the known hand printing of

s

-RETURN EVXDBNCI

cc: Springfield (72-39) (00) ' :,, ‘
. !
B .E“
o

v

..
>3

Vi
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the file.
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available for release to you.

Section 552
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O
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O
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Section 552a
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request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies).
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

These documents were referred

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation

with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

e

[Z(I‘he following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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Laboratory Transmit tal Fonn

- 772

Examlnatlén req'ueated by:

Reference:

_ Unsuby | e
POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN

ce - "7’ -
- ~—— —— e e - - ’
RS - ~ e STl . S —

4 t‘\ @ gg E 7N\
LABORATORY L&

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
' WASHINGTON D. [

rm, Springtield (73-39) . puer < dune B, 1962

John Edgar Hoover, Dtnclor

o@/ﬁ’?f’

¥BI, Springtield, Rmmii F,jjj N n-395793 -
¥BI, 8t. Louis = . D-395846 DN

Airtel 5-24-62, letter 5-24-62

CONNECTIOR WITH TRIAL OF
FRANK LEONARD WORTUAN, et al.
oJ ;

Document

Examination _requested:

Remartks:

MMEDQ{ . L  ~ T ’f‘
JUNB=1962 | w oo

Tolson
Belmont

Mohr
Collahan —_
Conrad
Del.oach
Evans
Malone
Rosen
Sullivan

T

Tele, Room
Holmes
Gandy

comern | ﬂ 2 DEby osmzucs"‘” T

!:9

Enclosures (2) (2 La§ 3%1&5
1 - B8t. Louigmgzhﬁﬁ) ;Enclosures (3) (K42, K43, Lab report)

tHAzZ o
,! “ECEJ\E# ‘AL

el




- - N S ST
.- R
A AN S 1» . . e

. s - -

' Speclmenu Ncclvod " el i S
Kc4l otostat of :
and graphs and five negatives bearing

. ®g .,;.’-' | mzponr ,; N
i T Cofthe - oo o

;.

AN AN
Lol ), LABORATORY o

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION | :
.'.'“5_“"‘"“' o.C . v June 5, 1062

!BI, Bpringtiold B

s . .. . . Dates : R
Unsub; ‘ U0 .. FEiFueNe. ‘i D-395793 D .
POSSIBLE JURY Tmm o LT beheNe st T D-395846 Dy

CONNECTION WITH TRIAL OF
FRANE LEONARD mmx, et al.

5-28-62, !ron rnx. apringtield

rinting and signature of IELVIN JOHN BECKHAH

Bpecimens received 5~28-62, tron ¥BI, Bt. I.ouis

x4z iiie iliii iaikin bearing the kno'n hand printing oi
K43 W bearing‘)'lhe knovn hand printing of

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the hand printing on Ql and

Q2 waé not prepared by the writars of x42 and x43.

. Because of the limited nature oi the knovn :
hand printing, a definite conclusion was not reached as to
whether the hand printing on Ql and Q2 was written by the
writer of the hand printing designated as Kc4l, but nothing
particularly significant was noted in the limited amount of
comparable hand printing available. . ,

x42 and K43 are returned to St, Louis vith copies

of this report. Photographs are retained. Kc4l is retained
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Date: 6/6/62

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
. (Type in plain text or que)
Vig _____ AIRTEL AIR MAIL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

——— . ——— ————————— —— ———————— ——— ———— ————————— ——— — ———— ——

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI  (95-103213)
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY-

FROM : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (72-39) (P)

e e——.

¥ 4 SUBJECT: UNSUBS; POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING

e IN CONN%%TION WITH TRIAL OF FRANK
4 LEONARD ORTMAN, et al

" RE: SI let to Bureau dated 5/23/62.

COPY ¢ SPECIMENS RETAINED B LAZ
FOR LAB ACTION & REPORY

It is requested that the above hand printing samples be
compared with the original hand printing on two napkins
found on the body of ELMER SYLVESTER DOWLING, previously
submitted by the Springfield Division. It is requested
the napkins be returned to the Springfield Division for
disposal after laboratory examination.

EX 100 SRS
é é‘eau (95-103213) (enc. 1) (RM) 7;{ /3 e i

ingfield (72-39) 17 JUN 8 1982




Examination requested by: Springf ield (72-39)

" Result of Examination: 98 - /63XR/2D %”f/%axcfixumimtion by:

Recorded  FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .

6/11/62 (/ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE —
b Laboratory Work Sheet RO LAB,_IIBE (b
- | T - - 7
Re: Unsub8° ' F‘lle # S—082318

P

POSSIBLE JUBY 'rAupEan IN comcrlon Lab. # D-396640 DJ
VITH TRIAL OF FRANK LEONARD wox'nmt ST L
et al. . ,

S PR, .- Airtel 6/6/62

- N P R A CTNERS X.

Examination requested: Document - Date received 6/8/62 ‘
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Specimens submitted for examination
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K44 Two table napkins bearing known hand printing of
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Date: June 5, 1962.

Transmit the following in _PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)

= Vi AIRTEL AIR MAIL
PYL (Priority or Method of Mailing)
| ? T0: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, ST, LoUIS (72-56) (P)

UNSUB; Possible Jury

Tampering In Connection

With Trial of FRANK LEONARD
() WORTMAN, ET AL

00J

(00: Springfield)

For the information of WFO, investigation is
currently being conducted in an effort to resolve allegations
that the Jjury was tampered with in connection with the trial
of FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, et al, which was an income tax
trial held in USDC, East St. Louils, Ill., during January and
February of 1962, Two of WORTMAN's henchmen, ELMER SYLVESTER
DOWLING (also one of the defendants in the trial) and MELVIN
JOHN BECKMAN, were shot and killed by unknown assailants on
3/3/62 near Belleville, I1l. Recovered on the body of DOWLING
were two paper napkins containing certain handprinting
relating to certain aspects of the jury deliberations.

In an effort to locate handprinting specime
BEC OWLING, contact was made wit
Selective Service Local Boar -

era di 1520 Market St,, St. Louis, Mo., by SA
n 6/5/62, It was determined that BECKMAN
ere 106 on 9/14/48 and in his Selective Servig
Classificat1a1 Questionnaire, dated 10/27/48, is contained

handprinti which appears to be handprinting of MELVIN JOHN

- BECKMAN. hadvised she could not make the original

of that Selective Service questionnaire available with ut th

approval of her superiors. : -- ", R[ 72,
. a

e

/

C?“ Bureau | it B JUN LY.1862

“- Washington Field D,

1 - Springfield (72-39) ,_4;'\ R
.3 -

<@r°§d;} Zs%4, Sent M Per _ 6
6§ JUNLe gl e £4@



. sLT72-56 |

df{w“}ﬁ ;”ﬁaxgbn’3/5/62“
3 “4¢he State Director,

- “National Headquartérs,;ASI:Indiana Ave., N.V¥., Washington 25,
f*D;c;ﬂ:She-stated~ahe'uas'adv;sgd;thaﬁjthé;origihaluof,BECKMAN!S'
- - _Selectlve Service401assification,Questidhnaire vould ‘be made’ =
~“available to the FBI'S representative‘in washington,‘D;C.' pon *',
‘ coitii‘c at the Selective Service National Headquarters.“#

LTI LnIIIT - oo ——n - I |
v > LML IITIICUTLT T T e s mmn 2o
s T - ~ B o bttt v .

as instructed "bi the Office of =l
ective .Service System, 411 Madison Sti, "o -f
Jefferson City, Mo., to mail that questionﬁalre”to thatvorfice;;)iqc/

after which it would be forwarded on to the Selective Service

dvised BECKMAN's Selective Service file should be ,___,3f7?:3
onal Headquagtersqu‘o:4abpq§qune"7_9:w8{ 1! 2,0 LD

\FO at Washington, D.C., will iﬁéﬁiéééiy”"cb'r{tact'{,tpe"-f'fé-"'":' :

Selective Service National Headquarters, U451 Indiana Avenue,, " "
N.W., and obtain therefrom the Selective.ServicelClassificatiopf

Questionnaire of MELVIN JOHN BECKMAN dated 10/27/48, Selective .

" gervice Number 23-106-28-502, and forward qame;to;the~FBI;I,a&,ngl

Qi

Laboratory for comparison with the two napkin notes containing -
handprinting found on the body of ELMER SYLVESTER DOWLING, who
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Date: 6-7-62 {

|

Transmit the following in PLAIN !

-2 : (Type in plain text or code) j|

AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (95-103213)
Attn; FBI Laboratory

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (72—39). - (P)
UNSUBS; POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING

IN CONNRECTION WITH TRIAL OF FRANK
LEONARD WORTMAN, et al

00J
{ Re: Springfield letter to Bureau 6/6/62. .//
\<\)( Enclosed herewith are the following: » 4
(1)
S, .
&
E-&
&
ngo
E£S
e -4
1 4o /
Gk %/ /1
2 O L/, N
LI The Laboratory is requested to make appropriate
3 / examinations of these items with the napkin notes_previously
A submitted. . . . ’ {
} T Rz A = 139K =2

10 The submitted items shodd be returned Springfiel
' (/C / for return to contributors. 1z Y G 1382

(37 Bureau (95-103213)(Encls.2) (M)
Springfield (72-39)

] /\(,7_5 Sent
ecial Agent in Chze




L

RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
6/12/62 - UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO LAB FILE

Labofutory Work Sheet

R /{

File #
Unsubs; Possible Jury Tampering Lab. # . :
In Conﬁection With Trial of D-396690 DJ
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, et al.

00J q y
Examination requested by:

Springfield (72-39) 6/7/62

Examination requested: Date received:
Document :

6/11/62

Result of Examination: Examination by: ’
7

\ 7 /
. /
/oo 3 s aeedo
~ —— ——-
i v / - /.
[, /j " (e

Specimens submitted for examination

K45

b1e. h1D

RETURN EVIDENCE

51 JUN 201967
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO M

REPORTING OFFICE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE . INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

Springfield Springfield 6-8-62 5/21/62 - 6/7/62

TITLE OF CASE ’ REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
SA

o e - =g

POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN CHARACTER OF cast

CONNECil)‘/{gN WITH TRIAL OF FRANK

LEONARD-WORTMAN, ET AL - 00J . b/lw

REFERENCE: Report of saq 5/24/62 at Springfield
Bureau airtel to Springfield, 6/1/62.
| Telephone call to ASAC, St. Louis, from sA (I |
Py # Belleville, Illinois Resident Agency, X
- 6/4/62,
- P -

A
LEADS: 1INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION \\'f“d
£t Fort Benjzmin Harrison, Indiana k917[) A

. \¢
Will review ecords to L
determine if ELMER ad such insurance and if ¥

these rzacords contain handgrinting of DOWLING., If such material

is located, it should be immediately forwarded to the FBI /ﬁ hau
i;aboratory for comparison with previously submitted napkins, [T ot
This investigation should be handled in ap expaditious mznner/ } 7?3
as instructed by the Bureau. Fof

e o f

O
\

For the information of Indianapolis in hanrndling the above, Y 7
coried MADE:
Q q) REC- 29
: /7.
2 - Indianszpolis

ELMER SYLVESTER DOWLING, FBI # 1644966, Army Serial Number 37401360,
1]
APPRO\T% s“'F,f'g,’;A‘,;%i"t DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
Ci::L Bureau (72-1398) 72%7 —
1 - USA, E. St. Lauis T e wani
- £
2 - St. Louis (72-56) 17 JUN_1F 0 X s—
4 - Springfield (3 - 72-39) - ;

U.8. COVERNNEINT PRINTING OFFICE 16—76324~1
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ST 72-39 67&

?ntered the Army, 11/28/42 and was honorably discharged in 1945,
DOWLING was the chief lieutenant of FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, -
described as the "gang boss" in St. Louis and East St. Louis,
Tllinois, DOWLING was one of the defendants in the WORTMAN,

et 21 tax trial conducted in U.S. District Court, East St.
Louis, January 8 - February 26, 1962, and was found guilty
slong with others. On March 4, 1962, DOWLING and a hoodlum
£Ssociate, MELVIN JOHN BECKMAN, werz found slain in gangland
style near Beilleville, St. Clair County, Illinois. On DOWLING's
body wers two paper napkins bearing bzndprinting notztion and
comments which have appeared to reflect comments and pessible
actions of members of the jury during their deliberaticns in the
WORTMAN, et sl tax trisl.

ST, LOUIS DIVISION

46;21

(3) Will review records of the Burezu of Vitzl Statistics
for the same purpose.

(1) Will review szvailable records of the St. Louis Ordnznce

Plzni for the same purross, it being noted that DOWLINZ's FRBI record
#1644966, reflects he was fingerprinted 12/11/41 as zn spplicent

for oiler under the name of ELMER SYLVESTER DOWLING, #18073, =znd

the contributor of these fingerprints is records 2s the S%.Louis
Ordnznces Plant, St, Louis, Misscuri.

(5)

SFRINGFIELD DIVISION :
At Collinsville, Illinois

« B -
COVER PAGE
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sp 72.30 [, ¢
(2)  Will continue efforts to locate handprinting of ELMER
DOWLING through any and &ll logical sources.

(3) Will conduct additional investigation as directed by the
Bureau, ’

At Springfield, Illinois

Will submit results of FBI Laboratory examinations,

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

Reference is made to Buresu airtel to Springfield, 6/1/62
stating certain investigation should be conducted. boe b?D

P et

it is noted that Departm=nt Attorney, ROBERT CEHILL,
“hllP in East St, Louis the latter part of April, 1962 dxd
gizscuss the over-all matier reia*ing to *he WOR”NAN trial, the
kiiling <f DOWLING znd BECKMAN, as.wzll as the investig:tion
e hy zuthorities of the WORTMAN jury =zith Unitsd Stziles Attorney
w1 -"3RL W, FEICKERT and possibly with other Federal officizls,
: including U.S, District Judge JUERCENS,

St.Louis has advised they hzve made diligent sxzrches
for hzndprinting of DOWLING, BECKMAN znd through old Selsctive
Sevvice records, handprlntlng belizsved to be that of BETKMAN
was located at St. Louis Selective Service Headquarters. St.
Louis advised arrangements have been made whereby BECKMAN's
file is being forwarded through Selective Service Headgquarters
in Missouri to the Nationzl Headgquarters of the Selective Service
System in Washington, D.C., at which place this file wili be made
available to the Bureazu, St. Louis has submitted appropriate
communications regarding this matter.

- C -
COVER PAGE
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According to St. Louis Office, DOWLING's. Selective Service -
file previously maintained at St. Louis has been destroyed.

: Regarding the Laboratory examination report, it does not-
appear that submitting the original napkins for examination with
the Jewsl Tea Company or Hudson napkins would be of any particular
benefit at this time, ' '

A review of the files and records of the following failed
to provide handprinting of ELMER SYLVESTER DOWLING:

Marriage records, Clerk of Court, Madison County, Illinois.

Mzdison County Illinoais,.
b

Recorder of Deeds, M:zdison County, Illincis,

Intelligence Unit, Irnternal Revenus Service, East St,
Louis, Illinois,

-D =
COVER PAGE
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FD-204 (Rev. 8-3-50)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copyto: 1 - USA, E.St.Louis b’]b

ke ot 51 (Y Ofice:  SPRINGFIELD

Date: Juns 8, 1962
Field Office File No.; SI 72-39 Bureau File No.: 72-1398
Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECT;

POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING
IN CONNECTION WITH TRIAL OF
FRANK LEONARED WORTMAN, ET AL

Charatter: OBSTRUCTION OF JYSTICE

Synopsis:

P

This document contains neither ree dations nor Tusi of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The FBI Laboratory under date of May 28, 1962, advised
=Xaminations were made of handprinting of the following
itcdividuals with that on the napkir ‘notes:

o
. . 1

7w henidred eighteen large index cgr
ke>wr handwriting and handprinting”

:he& Lsberstory advised it was concluded that tha
*tdfrinting on the nspkins was not prepared by tha individuuls
{atn ead due to the limited nature of known handprinting

znite conclysi — mcached 5 o whether the napking
ritten by or MELVIN JOHN BECKM:N, but @/
H rerticularly significant was noted, The Lahorztory qu
zd¢vised because of the lack of sufficient Comparebl e '
i+l & definite conclusion %32 not resched as to whithar
:drrinting on the nypkins wzs pr : £
“he HRO-lerge indest.c:; { DU 21 4
“nd bandprinting s MW The lLaolborsiory
obsiarved that mostly this material was hzndwritten,

ik Laborstory stated it was not possible to getermine
woather ihe papkin notes were written by a right or iafi-
bsandsd person,

Tke Laberatory further stated 2 defirnite conclusion WasS

not r::zched as to whether the nspkins used for the nctcs
P2 2irilax to the submitted nzpkins distributed by the J:w:l

- 26 -~
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~ompany of Chicago or those made by the Hudson Pulp znd
Comp2ny of New York. It wzs stated the originsl napkins
2% available in the Laborsztory.

"Tue FBI Laboratory, by communication dated Sun
sed examinations of handprinting of”
_ B i2d bzen examined with the nsp
i »as concluded thz

::Se notes,

;3w

. tin notes and
t the above individusls did noi prepzrsa

The Leboratory further sdvised tha*t dus to ¢
r-ture of knowyn ha 2rinting on the Photostzt of A
¢xring handprinting =n: 70
gnature of MELVIN JOHN BECKMAN, & definite conslusiecn
.u1 4 not be reached as t¢ whethsr he r
but nothing particularly significent
amount of comparable hzndprinting,

C: rzparad the notes
w28 notsd in ths limiisd

- v

- 27 -
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request.

[ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred

to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation

with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[J For your information:

[B/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/378~ A7 Zp. 257/
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Tos SAC. Springfield (72-39) \

‘ : : X :f \A )
From. Director. FBL (72-139§)_ e ?\-» -
UNKNOWN SUBJECT; . . A
POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN _ = . - . .
CONNECTION WITH TRIAL OF - e
FRANK LEONAR RTMAN, ET AL. oo N

Rerep SA_ated 6/8/62 at Springfield.

‘ 'St. Louis advise by return airtel name of reporting s
~agent and date report submitted of investigation at; Bon-Del and :
Statler Hotels, St. Louis.

C \
Springfield, St. Louis. and Indianapolis give top
priority to leads in rerep to locate handprinting specimens
gndajggward any specimens located to Laboratory no later than
216/1 .

2 - St. Louis (72-56)
1- Indianapolis (inm 1Qg

MAILED 1Q
“JUN 111962
COMM-FBI

ST i s o o Tolson
Belmont
Mohr
Callahan
Conrad
DeLoach
Evans
Malone ———__
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter

Tele. Room JU J
Holmes \ Sré.
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Date: ) 6/7/62 V

Transmit the following in : PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)

Via _____AIRTEL : ATR MATL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (72-1398)
ATTENTION: FBI LAB,

| /,/V " FROM © SAC, SPRINGFIELD (72-39) (P)

SUBJECT: UNSUB; POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN -
CONNECT]PN WITH TRIAL OF _FRANK
LEONARD “WORTMAN, ET AL
0J

VS ek Wk

REY Bureau a:.rtel “to Springfield dated- 6/1/62,

POR LAB ACTION & ierORY
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(€ (ene. 1) (1) e 72 ~ /37
y 7/ (3} Bureau (enc, 72-1398 4
@: S;rlngfleld (72-39) ¢ & 11 JUN

3 =
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Special Agent in Charge é &
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Examination requested by paz. Springfield (72-39) s-v-sz Airtei
Examination requested: o Document B Date received 5..11-52 e T

Result of Examination: " Examination by!

Specimens submitted for examination
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O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your

request.

[J Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred

[0 For your information:

to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).
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Loty LABORATORY Lia

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
~ WASHINGTON, D. C.

‘Date:”

" yg1, Springtield (712-39) . . .. . > June 14, 1962

R F

Re:Unsubs; 00
POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IX John Edqur Hoover, Director.
CONNECTION WITH TRIAL OF -

FRANK LEONARD 'QRTm, REC_ 121 .
et ll‘. _ E,i’.] . FBIFile No. z ﬂk
oo @ . 15 e 12-1308- 5 &
Examination requested by: ! D-396640 DJ -
e Bpringtield - Washington rield D-396690 DJ
- Reference: . Otfice ‘ 5'396748 N
... ..Alirtels 6/6/62, 6/7/62, 6/12/63 D-396761 DJ .

Examination requested:

o

Docunent

Remarks:

| R
40 1'J3R

P

"‘Bureln file 95-103213 has been coneoudated into the
instant qase. *PThe same Q and K numbers will be used in the
instant case a8 were used in Bureau f:lle 95-103213, :

k o

= Spedimen K46 will be furnished to the Belective Service

———Desk at ‘ﬂxe Bireau for return to SBelective Service neadquarters.

MAILZD 20
COMM-FBI

. S 0\?\ 8 “:-cu"\—
= CoLl e o zbECW-,-nc i

N AR o . Q
. Enclosures a($ oggg“,mwg x47, 2 Lab m \\ 1( ‘“ ’

2 - Washi ¥ 'ld office (72-99) Enc o@mw 7(2)
1 - s:s ngigngz:gegg wcjosure (Lab %

Tolson

Belmont
Mohr
Callahan

Conrad ’,'."_L‘{ ' T
DelLoac ey
Evons R DECENEAN I

Malone. > 6
Rosgy 7

Su) (N = 1
Bl ‘0196’2&/’/(7‘/4 b/’L/

Holmes™® [ﬁ
MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNlT E]
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion. ‘

IZ/Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a
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L1 (0)(2) O (0)(7)(B) O (@)
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[} Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request.

(] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[ For your information:

[ZGxe following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

D0 0000000 00001001010'0 601010

X DELETED PAGE(S) X
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vrap REPORT - ;
B T of the T S e e e
La\ Lavorarony /AN
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.
To: !’BI, Springfield . . . .- ‘Date: .. dJune 14, 1862
S ‘ L - FBIFleNo.  12=-1398 .
Re: Unﬂllbﬂ; Lab.No. . = D=-396640 DJ |
POSSIBLE mr 'l'mm IN comcrxou B D-396690 DJ S
WITH TRIAL OF m LEONARD 'OBTm D=398748 DJ

Specimens racelved ‘/8/62. 6/11/82’ ‘r“ !'BI, Bpringfield

Two_table na.;k 8 bea.ring known hand prin“_n‘ 01 | R

K45
‘Specimen received 6/11/62, from FBI, Vashington Field Office 7C
K46 Selective Service file of MELVIN JOHN BECKMAN 70

Specimen received 6/11/62, from FBI, Springfield

7 —

Besult of examinatioen:

"It was concluded that the hand pr:lnt:lng on Ql and Qz :
was not prepsred by (NP K¢4. 574/

_ Because of the lack of comparable material and the
limited nature of the known specimens, a definite conclusion was
not reached as to whether the hand printing on Ql and Q2 was
prepared by the writers of K45,

" Because 0f the limited nature of the knotm hand printing
and the lack of sufficient comparable material, a definite conclusion
was not reached as to whether the hand printing on Ql and Q2 was
prepared by MELVIN JOHN BECKIAN, x46, but nothing particularly
signiﬁcant was noted., . . [ - o L g
Tolson
Belmont

Mohr :
Callehan —— o

Comad —Page 1 ' ) ' ' - (continued on next page)
Evans -

L !
Malone /\
o )
Sullivan

Tavel
Trotter — e | ) P

Tele. Room .
o

Holmes ‘
Gandy maiL roow (3 TtELETYPE UNIT [] ~

‘5




Because of the limited nature of the known hand printing

~ and the lack of sufficient comparable specimens, a definite
conclusion was not reached as to whether the hand prj‘.x\atinx_ on

Ql and Q2 was prepared by K47, b_ﬂ—_
L K44, K45 and K47 are returned to ipringfieid
K46 i8 retained in the Labora

crr T

‘herewith.

tory pending appropriate dispositioni

- Photographs have been made. ', LSRG D e i TR

. M
ae e, T
N +

“page 2 i
D-396640 DJ



Ne. 83-R103

Local Boa1d No, 108 e e T
Vanol Building

oy 2 88 SELECTIVE SERVICE SYSTEM
08 vlive Street ’ - .
CLASSIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

8t. Louis 8, Misscurt

. . ' OCT 271948
Sclective Service No. \aﬂ E{_QQ [eﬁj [é‘—_Z.Z_J Date of mailing —
) Date of birth: . Nm:
________ Aug. 18 1928 Beckman Melvin John
(Month) - (Dan) Year) (Last) ) (Pirst) (M1adie)
Local Board No. 106 :
- vanol Building Address: 306 Merion St.
T (Number and street or R. ¥. D. route)
5908 Olive street . .13 Louis, Mo.
(City, , or village) (Zene) (Oun_lv) - (Btate)

St. Louis 8, Missourl

(STAMP OF- LOCAL BOAKD)

NOTICE TO REGISTRANT

You are required by the Selective Service Regulations to fill out this questionnaire truthfully and to return it to
this local board on or before the date shown below. Willful failure to do so is punishable by fine and imprisonment.

OV 61948

THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MUST BE RETURNED ON OR

(‘l‘be:bonItalmbbeﬁlkdlnbytbeloulboudbeforetbequaﬁoﬂndnhmﬂedbthcmumb)

INSTRUCTIONS

This questionnaire is intended to furnish the local
board with information to enable it to classify you. You
will receive notice {rom your local board of your classifi
cation. - ’

The registrant is required to sign
page 7. If another person assists the registrant in com-
pleting this questionnaire, the person assisting is re-
quired to complete the statement following the regis-

* trant’s certificate. Imprisonment for not more than five
years or a fine of not more than $10,000, or both such
fine and imprisonment, is provided by ]aw as a penalty
for knowingly making, or being a party to the making,
of any false statement or certificate regarding or bear-
ing upon a classification.

If the registrant is an inmate of an institution and is

1. Make no alterations in the printed matter in this
questionnaire. .

2. All spaces in this questionnaire that apply to regis-
trants must be completed with the appropriate words
or check marks. - .

I

3. If you furnish additional information or affidavits
with your questionnaire, attach the same securely to it.

4. ¥ you are pow on active duty with the Armed Forces,
obtain a certificate to that effect from your commanding
officer. Execute only Series T and 11 of the question-
paire and return it, with certificate attached, to your
local board.

5. After -this questionnaire has been returned, report

unable to complete the questionnaire, the executive head
of the institution shall communicate these facts imme-
diately to the local board.

R

-+ 88S Form No. 100

to your local board at once any change of address, any
change in place of employment or occupation, or any
other new fact which may affect your classification.

-~ 48557041
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Statements in this questionnaire are Qonﬁdential as prescribed in the Regulations

USE INK OR TYPEWRITER IN FILLING OUT THIS FORM ™ “..

STATEMENTS OF THE REGISTRANT
' " Series L—IDENTIFICATION -
.  INSTRUCTIONS.—Every registrant shall complete all statements in this series,

1. My name is (,‘,ﬁnt)'f;‘ZEokM& Mervun John

(First) (Middle)

2. In addition to the name given above, I have also been known by the nime or names of

- /Va;/ﬁ

(1f none, write “Nons™)

8. My address now is .--JQL.--.AZAK’.:Q.’(.-.-.(.kuz{;.:.;é.;i;;;;i.ﬁ.ﬁ.;;) X
S Lowts. 4 ‘ | Mo

(City, town, or village) (Zone) (County) . (State)

. . -
4. My telephone number now is Jﬂ.&.ﬂ.lj = GA&fl.f.LD =5F 8.0 (If you have no phone, write “None.”)
. (Town) . (Ex ) . (Number)

change

5. My Social Security number is ./ (o NE. . ...
(If none, write “None™) .

Series II.—PRESENT MEMBERS OF ARMED FORCES

INSTRUCTIONS.—Every registrant who is a member of one or more of the groups named in this series shall
supply the information called for under the appropriate item or items.

1. (a) I am at present on ACTIVE DUTY in th._e Armed Forces, the Coast Guard, the Coast and Geodetic Survey,

or the Public Health Service as a ‘in the
(Grude, rank, or rating) (Branch of Armed Forves)

(b) Service or serial number (¢) 1 entered on active duty

(Dute)

(d) My present tour of active duty will terminate )

2. (a) I am at present a member of a reserve component of the Armed Forces, NOT ON ACTIVE DUTY as a

in the .
(Grude, rank, or rating) {Branch of Armed Forces)
() I entered into such component on
. s (Date) _ .
[0 10 N performing scrvice in such component by satisfactorily participating in scheduled drills and

(am, am not)

training periods as prescri?‘d by the Secretary of Defense. - :

8. (a) I am at present (check appropriate box) enrolled in the advanced course, senior division, Reserve Officers’
i b

Trajning Corps {J or the Air Reserve Officers’ Training Corps [J; a member of the Naval Reserve Offi-
cers’ Training Corps e.ntered upon the junior or senior year {J; a midshipman, United States Naval

Reserve [J; in the

‘b) I acqu.M Bnc]’l mtus on cm-.
' (Date)

4. (a) 1 am selected for enrollment or continuance in the senior division, Reserve Officers’ Training Corps {J; the
Air Reserve Officers’ Training Corps [J; the Naval Reserve Officers’ Training Corps D;% am appointed
a midshipman, United States Naval Reserve [J; and I have agreed in writing to accept a commission if
tendered and to serve, subject to call by the Secretary of the Army, the Secretary of the Air Force, or
the Secretary of the Navy, not less than 2 years on active duty after receipt of a commission.

(b) I was selected on (¢) The above agreement was signed
(Date) (Date)

PPN

vowe ey




5. 1 am a fully qualified and accepted avistion eadet applicant of the (check !Pp@ﬁrlatc box) Army [3; Navy O;

Air Force [J; and have signed an agreement of service for a period commencing on ';D“;""

and ending

(Data) . [

Series 11I.—PRIOR MILITARY SERVICE
INSTRUCTIONS.—Every registrant who has been on active duty as & member of the Armed Forces of the
United States, the Coast Guard, the Public Health Service on active duty with the Armed Forces or the Coast
Guard, or the armed forces of an allied country, shall complete the statements in this series. (Use a separate line
for each term of service, listing last service first. If none, write “None.”) .

Py

1. ) Type of Discharge
Branch of : Dute of Entry Into Active Service | Dot fcﬁz‘m’m onorable,  Dishonorable, Rad
Armed Foroes (Month, Day, Year) (Month, Day, Year) ¢ mh;;t). Undesirable, or uther—
(Last service)

2. Does service shown in Item 1 above include any time spent in attending m&of the specialized or college training

programs under the jurisdiction of the Aqny,' Navy, Marine Corps, or Coast Guard; or as a cadet or midship-
man in one of the armed service academies? Yes [J; No (.

3. If your answer to Question 2 §s “Yes,” give the name of the program

date of entry and date of release
. (Month) ~ (Day) (Year) (Month) (Day) (Year)
{from such specialized training or academy.

Series IV~—~OFFICIALS DEFERRED BY LAW

1. I am at present the Governor of a State, Territory, or Possession; a public official chosen by the voters of an
entire State, Territory, or Possession; a member of the legislative body of the United States or of & State,
Territory, or Possession; a judge of & court of record of the United States or of a State, Territory, or Pos-

session or the District of Columbia; my office is

® (1f none, write *None™)
2, My term of office expires
(Date) .
Series V.—SOLE SURVIVING SON .
I T the sole surviving son of a family of which one or more sons or daughters were killed in

) ‘
action or died in line of duty while serving in the Armed Forces of the United States or subsequently died as a
result of injuries received or disease incurred during such service.
Series VI.—MINISTER, OR STUDENT PREPARING FOR THE MINISTRY

INSTRUCTIONS.—Every registrant who is a minister or a student preparing for the ministry shall complete
the statements in this series that apply to him.

1. (a) I & minister of religion. ) T e regularly serve as & minister.
am, am not) (do, do not)
(¢) I have been a minister of the since
(Name of sect or denomination) (Month) ’ (Duy) (Year)
(/) JB G—— been formally ordained. (¢) If so, my ordination was performed on
(have, have not) . (Month) (Day) (Year)
by at :
(Ecclesiastical official performing the ordination) (City and Btate)
2@ 7Y e 8 student preparing for the ministry under the direction of .
- (am, am not)

in a theological or divinity schooL

(Name of church or religious organization)

(b) I am attending the

(Name of theological or divinity school)
Jocated at

8.1 a student preparing for the ministry under the direction of -
(am, am »ot)

., pursuing a full time course of instruction leading

(Name of church or religious organization)

to my entrance into

(Name of theological or divipity scbool)

Jocated at : in which I have been pre-enrolled.
(3 1857641
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Series VII.—FAMILY STATUS AND DEPENDENTS
INSTRUCTIONS.—Every registrant shall complete this eeries.
1. (a) I have never been married st 1 am a widower [J; I am divorced {I am married {J. (b) I D.Q,MQI_

eck sppropriate box) (do, do not)

live with my wife; if not, her address is
(¢) We were married at _.&Amm.éésijl A on Mﬁt{)ﬂﬁ

2. (a) T have ONE children under 18 years of age.
’ (Number) (If noae, write “None™) . .

(b) Of these children, ._A/ME)._._- live with me in my home.

“(Number
8. I have _.Aé).-

(Number)

NOTE.—Every registrant should submit to the local board on a separate sheet attached to this questionnaire
an]y additional information concerning his status with respect to persons dependent upon him for support which he
believes should be considered by the local board. :

Series VII.—PRESENT OCCUPATION
1. Every registrant must check each of the following boxes appropriate to his case and follow the instructions

indicated. .
(a) I am now working on a farm, orchard, or ranch. O {lsfe:‘e': }’ix is checked, complete

persons other than those shown above, wholly or partially dependent upon me for suﬁport.

O { If this box is checked, complete

(b) I am now working in a nonagricultural occupation., this series.

If this box is checked, complete
O Series XI.

(d) I now have no employment nor am I a full-time studgnt. [J {gatrl;r'lb::gssc:fe:l‘\(i?n::i?:h“

(¢) Iam now a full-time student.

2. The job T am now working at is (give full title, for example: Construction draftsman, turret-lathe operator,
s:at)nonary engifieer, farm laborer, prosecuting attorney, physics teacher, policeman, marriage-license clerk,
etc.): :

3. Ido 4the.following kind of work in my present job (Be specific. Give a brief statement of your duties.):

4. In my present job, I am (Check one box only)—
(a) A regular or permanent employee, working for salary, wages, commission, or other compensation D:

I have worked ............ years in my present trade, and I T expect to continue indefinitely in it.
0, no
(b) A temporary or occasional employeeD ; I expect that my present job will end about s
- te
‘(¢) An apprentice under a written or oral agreement with my employer, which expires i D
(Date)

(d) An independent worker, working on my own account, not hired by anyone, and not hiring any help E]
{e¢) Working for my father or for the head of my family, but receiving no pay

(/) An employer or proprietor hiring e .. ... .. paid workers D
(Number)

B. My employer i8 oL

whose business 38 e ——emnremmmmeenenaeeeeeee
(Nature of business, service rendered, or chief product)

6. (a) I wasemployed by present employer 0N —oe.ooeeee—ccoccccmmaeens

(Y 1 m\?m-gd in‘\i(‘ﬂﬁl‘:;}mﬂiin Qtatomoante P and 2 ’l\ie uovjne ~n

Ceema e e



(¢) 1am paid at the raieofs._......'_‘-;:pérhonrﬂz‘daytj; we:l;og; monthJ. -  —--

(d) 1 work an average of ... hours per week.
7. Other business or work in which I am now engaged is

(Nature of business ; if none, writs “None™)

8. Prior work experience

NOTE.—You may attach to this page a statement giving additional information which you think the local

board ehould consider in determining your classification, which statement will then become a part of this question-
naire. Your employer may submit to the local board any information concerning your employment which he thinks
the local board should consider in determining your classification.
Series IX.—AGRICULTURAL OCCUPATION
INSTRUCTIONS.—Every registrant who works on a farm, orchard, or ranch shall complete this series,

1. I work on or operate a farm, orchard, or ranch as (Check appropriate boxes)—
(a) Sole owner-operator of the farm [J.

(b) Joint owner-operator with A ) Q.
- (Name) (Address) .
i f X oy
(¢) Hired manager for e TR 0
(d) Cash tenant or renter....... .- Q. My agreement wiu-—i_....___

(Name of landlord)

(¢) Standing rent tenant........ 0. . . ) i
(f) Share Cropper—......oececeee-—e- O. expires ..... l.b.--[l.ﬂ’f oF 71-M£ m C”
(g) Share tenant. . .ccoceoeemeeennn 0.

(h) Wage hand (hired man)...... a.

(f) Unpaid family worker..._.... x ame and address of employer)

2. T have been engﬁged in farm work continuously sincelu(g;égﬂ 3.1 p u.{; live on the farm where I work,

(do, do no

4. 1 .. Aﬁ} .......... actually and personally responsible for the operation of the farm where I work.
s A

(2 not)
5. The principal crops and livestock pf the farm I operate or work on are:

Names of Crops Acres Devoted to Each Kinds of Livestock Number of Each Now on Farm

(o N | : f;u& 4.-------/fn-.6§_ N f/'d Hr

ALFELEA | onEs tne || Coicaens. | 6NEAuerestirrr |

...... GARDEN. . ...| ONE

6. Total value of products sold from this farm during the last crop year $

e

7. Principal products marketed during the last two years

8. The number of year-round workers on this farm is coeee .= . of whom «eeeer——. .. are hired hands.
(Number) (Number)

e ————.
9. I am paid at the rate of §. ... per hour [0; day [O; week [J; month [J.
(Check appropriate box)

10. Other facts which I consider necessary to present fairly the farming or farm work I have described gnd my

connection with it as a ground for classiﬁWn rgif none, write “None”)

i i1 2 8 g o s V5

11. Other business or work in which I am now engaged : A/‘ NE

(Nature of business ; if none, write “None™)

12. Prior work experience e en e e e ee e e

NOTE.—~You may attach to this page a statement giving any additional information which you think the local
board should consider in determining your classification, which statement will then bacome a part of this question-
naire. Your employer may submit to the local board any information concerning your employment which he thinks
the local board should consider in determining your classification.

(5) e~16—b5744-1
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Series X ~EDUCATION

' R tary school, —To...---.- Years £ junior high school, and e
1. I have completed _...(...éi 5 years of elementary school, T y of j ‘ ig! . W ;
ears pf high school. ubsber
o 1Was. Vol graduated from high school.
(was, was pot)
3. T have had the following schooling other than elementary and high school (if none, write “None”):
Nume ot gl BT B o ot ot e LTI

——— - Pl

: Series XI1.—STUDENTS
INSTRUC’I‘IONS.—Evm registrant who is a full-time high school or college student, exceqt those who have
completed Series V1 above, shall complete this series. A student who believes that he should be placed in 2
deferred class because of his student status should file with the local board the necessary supporting evidence.

1, (¢) Tama full-time student 8t ———or-cocmomes ) O

(Name of {nstitution)
located at —c—---- e eeicmemeemmememmmotme=S , majoring in
reparing for e o))
prep E (Occupation or profession)

(b) I expect to receive from this CBtICUHOR & eeneeere e S i o Gegret T Hone, WA Noa) -

on erccescesceesmmeeenesamannsnS
(Date)

(¢) 1intend to take an examination for 1icense i wocone msocesszzenesso . on ...
(Profession) (If mone, write “None™) © (Date)

Series XIL—CITIZEN SHIP

INSTRUCI‘IONS.——Every rggistrant ghall complete the statements numbered 1, 2, 3, and 4 in this series.
Eve‘ry ;e‘gistrant who is not a citizen of the United States shall also complete the statement numbered 5 when
applicable. .

I T PV F R . | S o Aus JRITRE

(Town or c;)unu) (é;.nte) (Country)

2. My race is White of; Negro O Oriental OJ; Indian [J; Other OJ -

. (Specify)
3. 1 am a citizen or subject of - —-—- .%:.S--------.-..-.- VI (U Ly __ filed a Declaration of Intention
K| ntry) (have, have not)
to become & citizen of the United States.
5. 1 filed my Declaration of Intention &% woo-zcocommmzoossmos OM wonncemmmmmmmmrmmmezmansem=ss under No. -

(City) (State) (Month) (Day) (Year)
Series X111.—COURT RECORD
IN_STRUCT [ONS.—Every registrant shall complete this series.

1. T have been convicted of crimes, other than minor traffic violations, as recorded below; if none, write “None.”
List all convictions, last conviction first.

. o= [ muggwem | e Y L eentions Bentence
. ? ———— ‘ . .,rr'" — ‘ i L.
L DisenaeS IR RENRMS THec N ). |
» p"%{%_@gi T 'Waw. 199).. @ BiMin/ar CourT bE(oeresrsod ' $200.00Fi NE
4 oR°®
f_-_‘.s_ms.sym.af.[m 174,10 & A— /j’"‘fﬁmhrr .............................................

2.1 AM-.)_ now being retained in the custody of a court of criminal jurisdiction, or other civil authority.

specity Awar [INE ' __[f(_ﬁ_s__rﬂ_i_ggt{ /ﬂﬂmrw.'mnhplrl-/mhn

“ Awaiting trial, on parole, etc)

L r—L%Te4~1




Series XIV—CONSCIENTIOUS OBJECTION TO WAR ~ T T
STRUCTIONS.—Any registrant who, by reason of religious training and belief, is conscientiously opposed
to alsidpation in war in u’| form shall aign the statement below requutfnz a Special Form for entious
Objector (SSS Form No. 150) from the;o;:l board. s entioust v particination in . .
reason of religious training an lief I am conscientiously opposed to participation in war n any form
and f,?:,- this x:a:onrﬁ;gby request that the local board furnish me a Special Form for Conscientious Objector (SSS
Form No. 160) which I am to complete and return to the local board for its consideration.

(Signature) .
Series XV.—PHYSICAL CONDITION - .
INSTRUCTIONS.—Every registrant shall complete this series. Any registrant who answers any of the ques- <
tions listed below by “Yes” and who believes himself physically disqualified for service in the Armed Forces may
attach an affidavit {rom his physician, hospital, or sanatorium to support his claim. .
1. Do you have any physical or mental condition which, in your opinion, will disqualify you from service in the
Armed Forces? Yes[J; NoR. .
2. If the answer to Question 1 is “Yes,” state the condition from which you are suffering

3. Are you now, or have you ever been, an inmate or a patient in a mental hospital or institution? Yes [1; No K.

4. Are you now, or have you ever been, an inmate or a patient in a tuberculosis hospital or sanatorium? Yes(J; -
No ﬂ . ‘

5. If the answer to Question 3 or Question 4 is “Yes,” give the name and address of each hospital, institution, or
sanatorium

0o

6. Have you had treatment from a physician for any condition within the last 5 jears? Yes Cl; ‘No i&.
7. If the answer to Question 6is «Yes,” state each condition from which you suffered and give the name and address
of the physician who attended you, and dates of each treatment

RIS

- REGISTRAN'f'S STATEMENT REGARDING CLASSIFICATION

INSTRUCTIONS.-~It is optional with registrant whether or not he completes this statement, and failure to
answer shall not constitute a waiver of claim to deferred or other status. The local board is charged by law to
determine the classification of the registrant on the basis of the facts before it, which will be taken fully into con-
sideration regardless of whether or not this statement is completed.

In view of the facts set forth in this questionnaire it is my opinion that my classification should be Class YE...

The regisirant may write in the space below or attach to this page any statement which he believes should be
brought to the attention of the local board determining his classification. .

3 [aL/CE RE<oRD
REGISTRANT'S CERTIFICATE

. INSTRUCTIONS.—1. Every registrant shall make the registrant’s certificate. 2. If the registrant cannot
read, the questions and his answers thereto shall be read to him by the person who assists him in completing this
questionnaire. 3. If the registrant is unable to sign his name he shall make his mark in the space provided for
his signature in the presence of two persons who shall sign as witnesses.

: {OTICE.—Imprisonment for not more than five years or a fine of not more than $10,000, or both such fine
and imprisonment, is provided by law as a penalty for knowingly making or being a party to the making of any
am false statement or_certificate rega ding or bearing upon 3 classification. (Selective Service Law of 1948.)

1, -%‘- < , certify that I am the registrant named and described in
i the foregoihg statements in this questionnaire; that I have read (or have had read to me) the statements made
: by and about me, and that each and every such statement is true and complete to the best of my knowledge, infor-

(are, are not)

mation, and belief. The statements made by me in the foregoing ---.AKE ........... in my own handwriting.

Registrant sign here f=

(Signature or mark of regisirant)

(Signature of witness to mark of registrant

(Signature of witness to mark of registrant)

1f another person has assisted the registrant in completing this questionnaire, such person shall sign the
following statement:

I have assisted the registrant herein named in preparation of this questionnaire because ..oiioieees

(7) > . e—16—2744-1




' (Registrants Will Make NoEntrieson ThisPage) - . - -
Dates Minutes of Actions by Local Board and Appu] Board Y:ahuo

FEB 2 & 1949

Classified f 4

Mar,2,19

1-A Classificatioen Yetice Mailed (Form 110) -

10-12-50

Mailed Forn 223'(.°rder to Bepoz;t' for Armed Forces Physical

Exeninetion) Oct 30, 1950

"% 10-30-50

Forwarded to ermed foaces examining and induction station

1-3-0_ ./

Malled : }

E Form 62 (Certificate of Aéceptab}}_l.}_’_cy) Yot acceptable |

11-3-50

Reclessified IV-F (Form 110 mailedﬁ_CIassific;E}on noiicéj:

6-5-62

Cover sheet and contents fwd to State Hdqrs, Attention

E=2i

.................................................................................
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FEDERAL: BUREAU OF JN\/!:STIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
ST. LOUIS SPRINGFIELD 6/8/62 6/4 - 6/7/62
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, : -
. Possible--Jury Tampering in | CHARACTER OF CASE

connectien with triaI‘dT’FRANK
~ LEONAI ORTMAN, et aI

OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE

/:ff. ' N ‘ « r/[ 71
REFERENCE '

m Springfield Division to
uis Division,

) the Bureau and WFO, 6 /62

Telephon
ASAC

STATUS: - RUC _

N/

'

The investigation in this report was conducted upon~!
request of the Belleville Resident Agency, Springfield Division.

ADMINISTRATIVE

\Vooom-
\O COVER PAGE

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

1398 733 |wa

APPROVED

COPIES MADE:

/éi; Bureau , :2;? L

i

(/ e Su——
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..’z
L T UNrED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy to: 1 - USA, East St I.ouis, Illinois ’ - CoL -
Report of: Office: s'r. LOUIS
Repo m b ,, 0
. Fueld Office ﬁleNo: SL 72-56 o ' '_ B.,,.qu F,], ﬁo..,_ e F
Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECT; |
Possible Jury Tampering 1n
connection with trial of
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, et al
Character: OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE
Synopsis:

EIMER SYLVESTER DOWLING located
or his military service file,

..RUC -

DETAILS: AT ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI |

This document contains neither r datlons nor conclusi of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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SL 72-56

R ¢ ”checked records of the Military
‘Personnel Records tenter on June 5, 1962 and reviewed the
military service record file of EIMER SYLVESTER DOWLING, = - " .
U. S. Army serial number. 37401360, which file reflects that
- DOWLING served. honorably in:the U, S. Army. from December. 5, Qé{"
. 1942 to October 4, 1945, - No handprinting of DOWLING was . ‘ .;79f‘.
located in that file. This file reflects that DOWLING ‘ - (f )
entered the U. S. Army through local Board 18 2400 North - = °
22nd Street, St. Loulils, Missouri. , )

Ic-was unable to locate any military service
file regarding MELVIN JOHN BECK!AN



4-750 (Rev. 12-14-88)

N JERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA!)N

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

J/ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
E]/sratements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material

available for release to you.
Section 352

0 )

O (v)2)

D m)3)

O (v)4)
01 (d)s)
01 (b)6)

D oX(7A)
0 (bX7)(®)

[Z((b)(7)(C)

[B/(b)(7)(D)
L (B)X7)XE)
O ®))F)
L] (b)®)

0O ®o)

ection 552a
O @xs)
O ()2
O &)
O &)2)
O xX3)
O (k)4)
O (kx5)
O (kxé)
O X7

[0 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your

request.

O Information pertained only to a third party.

Your name is listed in the title only.

[J Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation

with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[J For your information:

B/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

%7" /5:’7 7/" .j.:?” —Zx.

/17 "’@

’d

XXXXXX
XXXXXX

.9.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0 4

X DELETED PAGE(S) X

X NO DUPLICATION FEE X

X  FOR THIS PAGE X

D.0.0.0.9.0,0.0.9.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.04
FBI/DOJ
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- Los el ' < o o . ;_': .

—

Date June 8, 1962

L

- Local Bo ew Federa g, 152 ket Street,

registered with Local Board 106 on September 14 8 and his

27, 948 contains handprint
of MELVIN JOHN BECKMAN, advised she could not make
the original of that Sel ice questionnaire available
without the approval of her superiors. She stated she would

attempt to obtain that approval.
Subsequently, on June 5, 1962,” advised she

had been instructed by the 0ffice of the ate™irector,
Selective Service System, 411 Madison Street, Jefferson City,
Missouri, to mail that questloriiaire to that office, after
which it would be forwarded on to the Selective Service

National Headquarters, 451 Indiana &Venue, N,W,, Washington 25,
D, C. She stated she was advised that the original of BECKMAN'B
Selective Service classification questionnaire would be made
available to the FBI representative in Washington, D. C. on
ﬁct at the Sclective Scrvice National Headquarters, &

a

-appears to be handprinting

zgdvised BECKMAN's Selective Service file should be
ational headquarters on or about June 7 or 8, 1962.

P Regarding the existence of a Se ervice
B file regarding ELMER SYLVESTER DOWLING, dvised
4 that the only record remaining regardin ould be

his Selective Service registration card which would only
contain his signature., She stated the rest of the file
has been destroyed, which s in line with Selective Service
regulations. I

advised that her records reflect that MELVIN JOH%ECM ﬂ7 _
[0

Selective Service classification questionnaire dated October ———

4&

4D

SI T72-39

on _ 6/5/62 St. louis, Missouri -‘0/-,&':”‘# SL 72-56

by Special Agent (A):pm Date dictated 6/7/62

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It 4s the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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F, ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT; JN
FOIPA "DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Z Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
LT:zls’tements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section_552a

O o0 O (®)7)A) O @)
O @) O ()7xB) ¢ e))
O )3 (B)7X(C) | O k))
(b)(7)(D) O )

D ®)7XE) O «)3)

O (®)7)F) O (kx4

O (b)4) O (bx8) O xxs)
O ()s) - 0O ()9) O x6)
O (b)6) 0 &)

[0 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request. '

- [ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[OJ Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

| Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

|

i - .
[ For your information:

pa
[Z(The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

IR =378 - £ 7 7

: X DELETED PAGE®S) X
XXXXXX X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X

XXXXXX D.9.0.0.9.0.0.0,0.0.0.0.0.00.0.99.00.064

FBI/DOJ
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FBI

Date:  June 12, 1962

SN U B,

e Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
T (Type in plain text or code)
Vi AIRTEL AIR MAIL '
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
e e e e Lo, -

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (72-1398)
FROM: SAC, St. Louis (72-56) (P)
UNKNOWN SUBJECT; |
Possible Jury Tampering in
Connection with Trial of

FRANK LEONARD“WORTMAN, ET AL
00J

Re Bureau airtel to Springfield and St. Louls dated

Report submitted instant case by SA —
on 6/8/62, A

Contact being made with Belleville Resident Agents of \(‘E,
D

Springfield Division to determine correct telephone number
reportedly used by and if any new leads
developed they will Immedlately be handled by St. Louls Divislon.

/;;; E Is?‘;?ii‘g‘fiem (72-39) REC- 13 ’7(2:1 EZZ':_ jf/

S 5 JUN 14 1952

1%
CCos oy 4.%/

Approved: __%4_—_ Sent i M Per
Special Agent in Charge -
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ot et o B {:L m==n iz §
Date: 6/15/62
Transmit the following in i PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)
AIRTEL AIR MAIL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

-
©

DIRECTOR, FBI (72-1398)

&
2

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (72-39) (P)

&
5
=
3

UNKNOWN SUBJECT; Possible Jury
Tampering in Co ction with Tdal
of FRANK LEON ORTMAN, ET AL
00J

(00: SI)

RE: Director airtel to Springfield dated 6/11/62.

For information Chicago Office, efforts being made to locate
hand printing (handwriting of no value) of ELMER SYLVESTER
DOWLING in connection with this investigation.

As Chicago is aware, DOWLING was a top lieutenant of FRANK
LEONARD WORTMAN, top hoodlum, Springfield Office; DOWLING

killed near Belleville, Illinois, gangland style, March 3,
1962,

Contact with Intelligence Unit, Internal Revenue Service,
East St. Louis, Illinois, reflects possible hand printing
specimens of DOWLING located:

(1) Veteran's Administration-Office, 2030
West Taylor, Chicago under Claim No, 5628212
where DOWLING under Army Serial No. 37401360
filed a disability claim for frost bitten toes 7
ya

after army service, 1942 through 1945,
(2) Through the Bureau of Public Debt, United

States Treasury Department, 536 South Clark
Street, Chicago 5, Illinois.

) | RECY oo |
62): ggzi'zzgo(m 1398) EZ; 100 Z;Z /372_“’,'33

2 - Springfield (72-39) '
# | . a JUN181362

Approved: ' ¥ g Sent M Per . .
A harge

53 JUN 251967 7"
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FBI |
.
Date: :
I
Transmit the following in i
’ {Type in plain text or code) }
Via J'
(Priority or Method of Mailing) i
e e e L.
SI 72-39
DOWLING purchased the following Savings Bonds, payable to
ELMER SYLVESTER DOWLING or Mrs. MINNIE DOWLING, 2825 Sulpher,
St. Louis, Missouri, It is noted, b e issued
in the name of ELMER y;
| 690
Bonds are as follows:
‘ BOND SERIAL
DATE OF ISSUE PAYMENT DATE AMOUNT NUMBER
6/43 Payment date $25.00 Q276041040 E
December 1953 :
for all bonds
9/43 $25,00 Q279625362 E
12/43 $25.00 Q283151489 E
3/44 $25.00 Q289301479 E
4/44 $25,00 Q475192478 E
5/44 | $25.00 Q477042875 E
6/44 $25,00 Q479936491 E
7/44 $25,00 Q531627300 E
4/44 $25.00 Q382145675 E
6/44 ' $500,00 D9503682 E
6/44 $100,00 C79072315 E
6/44 $100,00 C79072314 E
10/44 , o - $100.00 C10926289 E
-2~
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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Date:

(Type in plain text or code)

. 8
Lo .

J . i
A i

Via
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
I, L.
SI 72-39
: ' BOND SERIAL
DATE OF ISSUE PAYMENT DATE AMOUNT NUMBER
Payment date
December, 1953
for all bonds
10/44 $100,00 C109126290 E
8:/44 $25.00 Q35769 E
10/44 Unknown X16276204 E
9/44 $25.00 Q624472222 E
10/44 $25.00 Q624678854 E
11/44 $25.00 Q625598298 E
12/44 ; $25.00 Q663276481 E
12/44 | $25.00 Q683965181 E
1/45 $25.00 Q663276482 E
2/45 $25.00 Q663276483 E
3/45 ' $25.00 Q663276484 E
4/45 $25.00 Q663276485 E
1/45 _ $25.00 Q683965182 E
2/45 , $25.00 Q683965183 E
3/45 $25.00 Q683965184 E
4/45 - , $25.00 Q683965185 E
Approved: Sent M  Per

Special Agent in Charge
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FBI
Date:

Transmit the following in
: (Type in plain text or code)

Via
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
S1 72-39
CHICAGO should obtain hand printing specimens of DOWLING
and forward to Bureau for comparison with previously submitted
material, namely two hand printing specimens on paper ngkins,
According to Bureau instructions, this should be expedited.
GIBBONS
-4 -
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
» (Priority or Method of Mailing) .
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = L
To: Director, FBI (72-1398) 397503
, ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY .
From: = SAC, Indianapolis (72-38) (RUC) - k)/ycl),
- 'le UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;

COPY ¢ 2rrcimras RETASNMN™D &g 1.0

. ~ . .- D
. - . . o,

=

. ’—-.a ‘. ' ”—- ) . R _. ‘. | .
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FBI |
Date: 6/16/62

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or-code)

Y I S,

POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IgﬂngNECTION
WITH TRIAL OF FRANK LEONA ORTMAN, ET AL

00J

00: Springfield

Re SI report of SAFdated 6/8/62 ‘and Bureau
~airtel to SI dated 62.

%ﬁﬂ Enclosed for the FBI Laboratory are the originals of an

- Application for Family Allowances dated 4/27/43 and a Change
G of Address card dated. 3/8/44.
3 ¢
Q Enclosed for Springfield are the following documents:
r4
9 (1) An Application for Family Allowances dated 12/23/42. _
g (2) A Notification of Discontinuance of Allotment dated 10/3/45.
3 (3) A Notification of Discontinuance of Allotment dated 10/3/45. |
5 (4) An Authorization for Allotment of Pay dated 10/3/45.
e, (5) An Authorization for Allotment of Pay dated 10/3/45.
The Laboratory is requested to compare the handprinting on the (

enclosed documents to determine whether either of the writers
of these enclosures prepafed,;he,handprinting on napkins phich
were previously submittéd'to thé Laboratory in this cas

Wi GF bR LEL

: é\- Bureau (Enc. 2) (RM) a e
‘2 - Springfield. (72-39) TEREWMF) (mm)

1 - Indianapolis o 13 73-2”:‘43?& " 3é

tX-102 1 JUN 20 1882

-’

Sent

in Charge




Pl : W
he “handprinting on’ th."ApplicatiOn for Family "
‘dated.: :4/27/43 and. ‘that “his wife, GLADYS DOWLING, would hav
prepared the’handprinting on the @hange 6f- ‘Address_ card
dated 3/8/44; however, he cannot positively ‘state’ thet ELMER
. SYLVESTER DOWLING prepared the document inasmuch .as he knows.
that during that’ period of time: some-of ‘the’clerks ‘fn. the:
-‘company . orderly -rooms .prepared the documents for: forwarding
to the wife for her’ signature. He pointed out that in'all
1nstances that he is aware of the personnel.‘clerk’ would hav
~ typed the form rather than” handprinted it. ‘-Mr.'KIRBY?also
']noted ‘that the Change of ‘Address card could not" have been
. "prepared by ELMER DOWLING inasmuch as’ he was overseas atiil
¢ the time the card was prepared

NSLI records do not contain any‘handprinting
material The NSLI record is merely a notation in the serv1ce-,'-
man 5 record that he de51red to take out this insurance. :

A marriage certificate is contained in DOWLING'S Family S
: Allowance folder; and this certificate 1ndicates that it was
/issued in the State of- ‘I1linois, County of -St, Clair, ‘on*.
f43/11/27 to JOSEPH DOWNING and _GLADYS JOHNSON,’ both of 8t s
" Louis, Missouri.  This certificate indicates that JOSEPH DOWNING'
and GLADYS JOHNSON were married at East St. Louis, Missouri, -
by Justice of the Peace_A J. STOCKER“J

On the Application for Family Allowances form dated 4/27/43
submitted to the FBI Laboratory, it is stated under Item #5°
“that for’ any ‘members _of the soldier s immediate family who -
.are serving as soldiers sailors) Marines, or Coast_ Guardsmen
should be:listed’ by name and’ setting forth home” address. On’
.this form in answer ‘to this question, there appears the word
This should not rule’ out ‘the fact that ‘the ‘hand-

‘ winasmuch%asfin the'portion




set forth" for the; Springfield D1visibn,
_leads to be derived from the ‘inform:
“to ‘the’ d1scretion of“the Springf1e1d Divisioq,

atp

‘and Depos1ts Div151on, Finance_Center,
Fort Bengamin Harrison, )




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE T

"'-gmﬁ“ \)/\Q/ 'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION <.

e Laboratory Work Sheet " lo ub 2110 ;é
Re: Vnknm m,iectn PR AR File # 78.1398 -
o POSBIBLE JURY rmxnm Il comxon qu # 9-397503 N

T wnx:lnm or m l-mlARD 'OR'I'IA!, e :

mx, xndunapolu (72-38) 6/16/3:

U R |

Exammatlon reQuestea bocnnnt R S f Date received “ 0/20/63 )

Result of Examination: "t 0 T ooz o \ Excmmatxon by: —

G

Exummctxon requested by

2
Mftpy

K48 Change of address card dated 3/8/(4. and a War Departnent .

Application for Famil lowances bearing purported
known handwriting of . o

Specimens submitted for examinatioh

LN

GO

6407



IMPORTANT! Use this card mﬂ: changes of address of all persons to
whom checks are made payable under Servicemen’s Dependents AllowanceAct

of 1942, Failurg to report changes 7111 ;a use delayin receipt of mgthlypaymm
yS . k

Namc;z yw/lih

O1d address -h'm”'ﬂ,gff(_ﬁ‘ TR0 _E‘IJZL_;U; M5 Mo.

3t Nurhber and street or R. F. D. post office) ﬁ"")
75 E New address -31.5'8 A/_f_l_’&’fﬂ ouls 9.
d street or B. F, D.) - RO Clw.w'n or post office) (State)

Change of addresa} other persod to whom family allowance check is payable

on behalf of the same soldier: ..
Soldlersname:l)o‘“ "19 A E/MER._,. Sl _E'._S'_J_‘.é'
(Last)/ — (Al (Middle)

Army serial No. 37—! '——ié
Army grade . TRIVA LE 3958 ,rsmvER /r S 1’13_&.9_”0

Application No,

Xow sl (Keep This Card for Future Uu) hasi b 74

o W»r-‘ﬁmm:"‘"‘...- S o

e % i 00 o b 5 b S0




[N OX TV T

——— o .

-~ .

ﬁ&&;.mwumnwmumnmmcuv&m L
V. Ths following-named members of émy) (the voldier's) immadiate family are now serving as soldiers, sallors, marines, or eoast

- ‘gusrdsmen (not oficers) in the tary or naval service,
Nome Nome address Serving o—
Bperily:  Arwy, Mavy,
Las L - Oliddi Number and streot or Chw town, or post olles | Biate "“L-a 29.Corse. oxCoart | Reletlonsile | Aee

U KN wr ' | ‘ .

b

VI. I hereby swear or afiirm that all the foregolng statements are correct and that every member of Class B for whom I elaim ‘tho
lun.uyy allowance is dependent, to the degroe indicated, upon the soldier whose name appears in paragraph I above, for
support = _

d%d sworn to before me this ......2...2... day b -7 c

L1065 ab . c.30rM

(Beal i{s requi when

7
K . sworn to before ¢
(Title) _:ﬂgx/rw 4 gom

AT SRy

AN APPLICATION FROM A SOLDIER

SPACE TO BE USED BY ARMY ORGANIZATIONS
THIS TO THE WAR

, 194,

Te: Allowance and Allotment Branch, Building Y,
1. Grade of soldier as shown on the application
2. Any voluntary allotments now in force pe
to the Finance Officer, U. 8. Anny, of the necess
for the deduction required for the soldier’s eo
court-martial forfeiturcs, at least $10 per monireps
3. Proper notations have been made i
deductions will hezin with the first montH s
on June 1, 1942, and who filed applicatiqfs
4. The official copy of this applicatio
§. The soldier has been advisegtnrs
certificate, court decrees of sepap
illegitimate children, legal agree,
interested parties attesting to selati
Building Y, 20th and B Streets N X
“of allowance will be stopped.

. Dateof enlistment or Induction ...........______ » 10,

Yoldier have been discontinued or adjusted, by submission

ure that sufficient monthly 55 is due the soldisr to provide

io family allowances and still leave him, exclusive of poseible
use,

ervice record and on pai rolls to insure that appropriate monthly
irte hiing application, except that for applicants who were in the service

R 1847 deduction has been made beginning with the month of June 1942,
amily allowances has been withdrawn and filed with the soldier’s service record.
qss A relationship, sup rting papers consisting of certified eopies of marriage
22, birth ee!jtiﬁcat'aes onhildren. written acknowledgments of parenthood of
eparation, adoption papers; and for Class B deXendenu the affidavits of two dis-
and deBendencx must be submitted to the Allowance and Allotment Branch,
. C., within 6 months from date of filing application, otherwise paymeant

Personnel Officer.

THIS SPACE TO BE USED BY THE WAR DEPARTMENT TRANSMITTING COPY OF AN APPLICATION SUBMITTED
Y OR FOR A DEPENDENT OR RELATIVE TO THE SOLDIER'S ORGANIZATION

Allowance and Allotment anch, WAR DEPART#_!ENT, Washington, D, C., .uueeeee. . - , 194,
To:

1. Family allowances under the Servicemen's Dependents Act of 1942 has been authorized for the persons shown in
paragraphs I and 111 on the reverse side of this form.,

2. Monthly deductions of (822), ($27), (8...... ) must be made on the pay roll starting with the month of ....._..___.
104...

3. The “official copy" of the application Is to be filed with the soldier’s service record.

BY ORDER OF TRE SECRETARY OF WAR:

" Adjutant General

3293:3-1 8. 5. SOVERNRCNT PRinTING srnce

TN e e g

'(J'f:':"l"r;' Eadaadiat od I 2 "R 0o RO

..,....-...,....-
CARMGES

ety aareren

1 ———, 1

~1398 K48 DJ

| 72
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_Lalpratory Transmittal Form - 5_’ - o R
7-72 S ;
IO e e e L ET T e TLES

/7 N\
LNy LABORATORY oy

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

" Date:

- T*FBI, Indianapolis (72-38) o

Ty

ReUnknown Bubjects; =~
POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN
CONNECTION WITH TRIAL OF
FRANK woxm ron'rm
et al, :
00J -

Examination requested by:

o4

v

rnx, xndiani;}oln

.Rei.erence: urtcl 6/16/“ ;
Examination requested: Docnnent
Remarks:

!

Enclosures (3) (x48, ‘2 Lab report)

Ebl 0k
-_&91

iy es

Tolson

Belmont
Mohr
Callchan
- Contad- ".:-i' -
DeLoach <

Evans

Malone o —

v
Rosen

Sullivap

Tavel

Tro!ter

Tele. Room _O JULl

Holmes

Gandy ——— ome MAIL ROO TELETYPE UNIT [:l

July S, 1963

John Edgar Hoover, Director

REC 1@31 ‘File No. 72-1398'. __gé

~ D-397503 DJ

‘lneucs

W pr

1o

T



i REPORT -~ - 'z . - o

P

N,
d N
Y

A Y
Lol ), LABORATORY Zla

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

. BN

¥BI, Indianspolis R 7:;1{ 3, 1063
‘Unknown Bubjects; . . ... .. [PFleNe glea7808 DI

* POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN CONNECTION EI :
- VITH TRIAL OF FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN,

: w :"..j;_;".'r I '-:'—".: ,‘:.’-’T“; o 2-‘;_.. T .. P
A - b o e Lé

Specimens .l;eceh;d 6/”/“ | - - 1! . f .

K48 Change of address card dated 3/8/44, and & War Department
Application for Family Allowanc 43, bearing
purported known hand printing o d/or

ELMER 8. DOVLING | | o8 b |
~ Result of enunition:'_ R L _, 74.*_

Because of the limited nature of the known hand
printing, the lack of sufficient comparable material and the
fact that the known specimens were prepared approximately
twenty years prior to the questioned material, a definite
conclusion was not reached as to whether the hand printing on
Ql and Q2 was prepared by the writer ov writers of the hand
printing on K48, ¢

K48 1is returned herewith, 'Appropr.ute photoérq:hj
have been made, ‘ : N .

-~

Tolson
Belmont

Mohr
Callahan S
Conrad
Del.oach
Evans
Malone
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

-y

MalL room (1 TeLETYPE UNIT (]
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E recorded - [/' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION /., :
H “62 \,4 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
. 5 Laboratory Work Sheet No Lab file
o ¢
: Re: Unknown Subjects; File % 72-1398 -3
POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN CONNECTION Lab. ¥ D-397503 DJ
WITH TRIAL OF FRANK LEONARD 'ORTMAN
et al,
00J

. ; L . ) 1:'
Examination requested by: FBI, Indianapqlis (72-38) 6/16/62

Examination requested: Document Date received: 6/20/62

Result of Examination: Examination by:

21.€. woro Koffs Wz//ozz AN <fds
i ay iy

1—1/.576'_

&/22/42

Specimens submitted for examination

K48 Change of address card dated 3/8/44, gpd a ggr Department
Application for Family A ces/ﬁéaring ported
known handwriting of 4A~4{ owf Elmeid, S,
Smnld d’rm‘l\:«)

Docvl/ine .
- 1%
/QL/V 72737 |

a » . | | | | | | -
;}?ﬁﬁJG*T | |
7/5 /6>

S

o i - - TV —————— = W romn T e o 04 me e e
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Date: 6/18/62

Transmit the following in . PLATN
(Type in plain text or code)
Via AIRTEL, AIR MAIL _
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (72'—1398) '
% FROM ¢ SAC, ST, LOUIS (72-56) RUC
SUBJECT: UNSUB; Possible Jury Tampering In

Connect4n With Trial of FRANK
LEONA ORTMAN, etv al :

é - Bureau
L - St. Louis

s

U0J

Rerep of SA 6/6/62, Springfield, t/
and Bureau airtel to SpPing ield, /62, \dq
The foliowing investigation was conducted by "

[

A

5 JUN 2019

cCc Tl\f«.'fcy

Approve (l w

ARPED

WU

gent in Charge




SL7e-56

Clayton, Missouri,

SYLVESTER DOWLING.

Plant and did not take t
- have been destroyed.

. une 14, 19
advised th
Z rom S. DOWLING

same and had looked them
and turn them over.

g ln dune Lol

On June 14, 1962,

”St. Louis Ordnance
5] elr records fa
“explained that if an
individual had applf or a Job with the St. Louis Ordnance

SPRINGFIELD submit corrected FD-

Wﬁ.ces of FD-302 interview o

-

She further stated that she could state almost
positively that there would be nothing in the medical .
record which would contain the handwriting of the father
vwhen the patient was there as a maternity case, .

On June 14, 1962 Clerk, St. :
Louis County Vital Statistlc ice, 801 South Brentwood,

displayed the birth A
aformentioned DOWLING children which failed to reflect any
handwriting of ELMER DOWLING,

certificates of the

I!!ant, a!vise! !!at a searc!

ct any record of ELMER

he job, the application form would

62

at he Ot as yet received any
» but as soon as he dig receive

over, he would contact this office

idvised that

Ay

1

W
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Transmit the following in

58

S AN e e

N S i i Y e s e ) e

FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) -

[ = s

Via

. Evans

. Rusen

(Type in plain text or code) . Tavel.

AIRTEL

——— —————— ———— ——— ——— —— . — —— —— —— ——— ——— ————— —— —— —

'Y UNSUB; Possible Jury -

(Priority or Method of Mailing)
' : iMhss Gand

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

3 Toison -

ir. DE;."!?.’:h..._a

Ir. Malone.

. Suitivan
Trotter

"M' s Holmes___

ATTN: FBI_LABORATORY

h1¢”

\ FROM: SAC, WFO (7:499) (RUC)

Tampering In Connection

ith Trial of FRANK LEONARD

OR ET AL
00J
(00:SPRINGFIELD)

) For the info of the FBI Laboratory, the following
airtel dated 6/5/62 was furnished by the St. Louis Division:

f'For the information of WFO, investigation is R
currently being conducted in an effort to resolve allegati 8
that the jury was tampered with-in connection with the tri
of FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, et al, which was an income tax
trial held in USDC, East St. Louis, Ill., during January and
February of 1962. Two of WORTMAN's henchmen, ELMER SYLVESTER
DOWLING (also one of the defendants in the trial) and MELVIN
JOHN BECKMAN, were shot and killed by unknown assailants on
3/3/62 near Belleville, I1l. . Recovered on the body of DOWLIN7

were two paper napkins containing certain handprinting
relating to certain aspects of the jury deliberations.

"In:an effort to locate handprinting specimens of
BECKMAN and-DOWLING, contact was made with P/
- Selective Service Local Boards -111, New

Ay
£
M

C)- Bureau
+2 =:Springfield
1 - St, Louis (Info)

1 - WFO @ - (X8
— I
1.6 | —
. ¢ WKRTEL 1970

Sent

//

/A
)

b7

Approyed:
.' Qi—g/Special Aggnt in Charge
JUN 281962



WFO 7:999 o R

4 M ° . t .

Federal Building 1520 Market St,., St. Louie, Mb., by SA
*en 6/5/62. ‘It was determined that BECKMAN-
registered with LB 106 en 9/14/48 and in his-Selective: Service
Classification Questionnaire, dated 10/27/48; is contained"
handprintin which appears to be handprintiiig of MELVIN JOHN '
- BECKMAN, advised she could not make the original
~ of that ervice"- questionnaire available without the
“ approval of her superiors. : “ :

foonE 5 J"On 6/5/62, was instructed by the Office

- of the State Director, Selective Service System, 411 Madison
St., Jefferson City, Mo., to mail that questionnaire to that
office, after which it woula be forwarded on té the Selective
Service National Headquarters, 451 Indiana Ave., N. W., '
Washington 25, D. C. She stated she was advised that the - )
original of BECKMAN's Selective Service Classification Question-

naire would be made available to the FBI's representative in . - |-

' Washington, D: C., upén t the Selective Service = .
National Headquarters. advised BECKMAN's Selective

Service file should be
about June 7 or 8, 1962.

-

"WFO at Washington, D. C.y will immedlately contnct _:‘

the Selective-Service National Headquarters, 451 Indiana
Avenue, N. W,, and obtain therefrom the Selective Service
Classification Questionnaire of MELVIN JOHN BECKMAN dated
10/27/48, Selective Serivce Number 23-106-28- -502, and forward
same to the FBI Laboratory for comparison with the two napkin
notes containing handprinting found on the body of ELMER
SYLVESTER DOWLING, who was slain near Bellev111e, Ill., on
3/3/62."

- On 6/6/62, Selective
Service, Headquarters, 400 Indlana Ave,., N. W,, WDC, furnished

the Selective Sérvice Fila“of- LVIN"JOHN BECKMAN S§N 23-106-;“

28 502 to SA.

N

- “On §/6/62, urned. the above file over
‘to the Document Sectipn, Fqgwgahoratory. '

It is. requested that writing and handprinting in
‘the Selective Service File be “compared “with the two napkii~

g OO
e e

-2 -

ional Headquarters on or b/’&




WFO 72-99

-

ound eon the 8ody_of EPMERN§¥FV3$?EKJbOVLIKG;“;f'

notes

’
N .

“.it 7 Upon completion of examination of-examination, it e
is requested that BECKMAN's Selective Service file be furnished .. .
to the Bureau Selectiie”Sérvicngesk”for“retufh’to"Selective«gjﬁ*h*V
Servicé'HeadQuarterS"and]resﬁlts'of‘comparisons be furnished -

‘to Springfield and St. Louis., - '~ . o~ .o e oned

N




o S oommn .=
6/26/62
e e e -
Toy =~ 8AC, Spring?1e1d(72-39) . . |

Froms  Director, FBI (12-1398) =
UNENOWN SUBJECT; ossible Jury

Tampering in Co ction with Trial S
8;JFBAKK LEON WORTMAN; ET AL, -

.

‘e Bpringfield airtel 6/16/62. . |

Chic#go adviseiby return airtel if 4{nvestigation
requested in reairtel has been completed and results forwarded
to Lab., 1I1f moi, handle forthwith and advise.

Springfield surep immediately upon receipt of results
of Lab examination. :

2 = Chicago

-— e 714137857

JUN26192 | e
COMM.FBI - ’ Ex.“)f)

19 JUN 271962

Tolson
Belmont ————
Mohf o —

Callahat ———— \‘ .

Contad —— ——— R /{,’ A

DeLoach 3 / [ £ l’f’x -
EVONS —mmee——— ! o H

Malone —————— : ‘;'

Rosen —— e -

Sullivan e—
Tavel —oeo—o
Trottef “\
Tele. Room

. ~n
Holmes—fﬁ—du i\\l 0 0 10,'3'
Gandy t AT ROOM TELETYPE UNIT D
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Date: 6/28/62

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Vie  AIRTEL _ AIR MAIL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

'——di————-—i——
.

- TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (72-1398)

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (72-96) (P)

UNSUB; POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING
IN CONNECTION WITH TRIAL OF FRANK
LEONARD_WORTMAN; ET AL

00J

Re Springfield airtel to Chicago 6/15/62 and
Bureau airtel to Springfield 6/26/62.

~.
LR
~

Veteran's Administration file of ELMER SYLVESTER
DOWLING reviewed. Four items containing handprinting being
obtained. VA making copies of these documents to be available
7/2/62. Will be forwarded to FBI Lab immediately upon receipt.

Bureai of Public Debt, Savings Bond Section, contacted”
previously and recontacted this date in effort to expedite /
procedure, Will immediately submit results to Bureau and
Springfield when information obtained.

GALE

- Bureau VR
2 - Springfield (72-39) (AM)

1 - Chicago R ‘-;ZD
. RN TA/379 =

S .“«“f? R PO
e REC- 52

7
: > ' ] '
=]
Approved: Sent M Per

gent in Charge



FEDERAL BUREAU OF QWEST!GATION ’ i My, Tl
1r, Teleon

e «...._... :_4 » ) " = 8. DEPARTMENT OF JUST‘CE o =% e MI‘ Bel
S TR R MUNICATIONS BECTION © == - ettt
JUL 13/952 Mr. Caliahan___
: Mr, Conrad_____
T E A, DeLoach_
Mr, Eva,
Mer  Malone
Rose X

ME Ravel
{ '\lt Trotter

Tele. Room
Miss Holmes___

: o | U Miss Gandy___.
URGENT 7-3-62 "11-02 AM CDST W EMH—
10 IRECTOR, FBI —_—
FROM  SAC, SPRINGFIELD /72-35/ 1P

UNSUB, POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN CONNECTION WITH TRIAL 7%~ //

OF FRANK LEONARD WGRTMAN, ET AL, 00J.
RE BUREAU TEL, ELEVEN AM, TODAY.
USA CARL FEICKERT, EDI, ADVISES DEPARTMENTAL ATTORNEY

INDICATED NO SPECIFIC PURPOSE FOR CALLING WITNESSES REFERRED

C;f’ro IN SPRINGFIELD TEL, JULY TWO, LAST, OTHER THAN THAT THE
INFORMATION ALREADY FURNISHED BY THESE WITNESSES APPEARED TO

BE THE ONLY INFORMATION OF ANY POSSIBLE SUBSTANCE WHICH MIGHT

INDICATE POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING.
USA UNAWARE OF ANY SPECIFIC ACTION CONTEMPLATED CONCERNING

THESE WITNESSES OTHER THAN TO SUBPOENA THEM FOR TESTIMONY AND

INQUIRY BEFORE THE FEDERAL GRAND JURY. USA UNAWARE OF ANY // jﬁj9
INTENTION ON PART OF DEPARTMENTAL ATTORNEY TO SUBPQég; ;7 eq

ADDITIONAL WITNESSES. 16 JUL 8 1962
¢ _

END AND ACK PLS v REC- 28
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\ o T FEDERAL BUREAU OF IRVESTIGATION
) U.'S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. Tolson______
Mr. Belmont

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION -
/W. Q{"> JUL 21982 ﬁ: ‘é‘;‘}?ihan_

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.,
Mr.
Mr,
Mr, &
] Mr. T
§ Mr. Trottep

————

1 Tele. Room
Miss Holmes____

Miss Gandy____

URGENT 7-2-62 = 8-0§ PM CDST JM

OM SAC, SPRINGFIELD /72-35/ 2P
UNSUB, POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN CONNECTION WITH TRIAL'OF -V,
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, ETAL 00J. USA CARL W. FEICKERT

TODAY ADVISED DEPARTMENT ATTORNEY PHILLIP WHITE, TELEPHONICALLY
ADVISED USA, DEPARTHENT DESIRES PRESENTING THIS MATTER TO
FEDERAL GRAND JURY AS SOON AS CONVENIENT. WHITE SPECIFICALLY
STATED DEPARTMENT DESIRED FOLLOWING APPEAR AS WITNESSES.

—_ D
THOSE INTERVIEWS SET OUT REPORT SA —ATED ' ,ﬁ
! B

MAY TWENTYFOUR LAST, PAGES TWO SEVEN THREE THROUGH TWO SEVEN
EIGHT, IN CAPTIONED MATTER. WHITE FURTHER REQUESTED SA
APPEARED BEFORE GRAND JURY FOR BACKGROUND PURPOSES..

| USA FEICKERT HAS SET GRAND JURY FOR JULY SEVE TEEN ’gn a@-
EAST ST. LOUIS, ILLINOIS, DEPARTME73"T LTI

END PAGE ONE REG 13 18 JUL -5 1962
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PAGE TWO |

HANDLE GRAND JURY WITH USA, AND ONLY ABOVE WITNESSES SUBPOENAED
TO APPEAR. IT IS NOTED FRANK WORTMAN AND GREG MOORE SCHEDULED
FOR SENTENCING USDC, EAST ST. LOUIS, JULY SEVENTEEN NEXT.

END AND ACX PLS ’ h
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7/3/62
paproCERE¥ _ URGENT (HOLD FOR NEXT CONTACT)
10 sac SPRINGFIBLD(72-39) e
" 'FROM DIRECTOR FBI (7215598) ,,~4 2—\ TN TR T AT

UNSUB, POSSIBLE JURY TAEPERIRG IN CONNECTION WITH TRIAL OF
_FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, ET AL, 00J. .
REUETEL JULY TWO, LAST. ']~ I e

ADVISE BY RETURN BADIOGRAI THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE . FOR CALLING _'
o 'ITNBSSES RKFH%REDDTO IN RETEL BEFORE A GRAND JURY AND 'HAT

SPECIFIC ACTION, IF ANY, IS CONTEMPLATED CONCERNING ANY OF
THESE WITNESSES,

ALSO ADVISE IF IT IS CONTEMPLATED ANY ADDITIONAL WITNESSES
¥ILL BE CALLED AND IF SO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE AND OBJECTIVE. |

FEDERAL 63
CAY or ‘NVES"
U. S. DEPARTMENT o GATION

COMMUNIC ATION FIUSTICE

TE'-ETYPE //

Belmont — — — : "nr 3 gﬂ sa vH )es

Moht o —
Callahon o ——
Conrad —————
Del.oach

Evans . - . C 0 O ‘
Malone T ,./....'....’ — £

Rosen - K

Sullivan

B UL 1219

Holmes ———

Gandy ————— MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNIT L
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FBI
Date: 7/5/62
A Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (72-1398)
FROM: - SAC, CHICAGO (72-96) (P)

UNKNOWN SUBJECT; POSSIBLE
JURY TAMPERING IN CONNECTIO
WITH TRIAL OF FRANK LEONARD-WORTMAN,

ET AL
00J
' 00: Springfield
A
ka

Re Springfield airtel to Director dated 6/15/62,
Bureau airtel to Springfield dated 6/28/62, and Chicago
airtel to Director dated 6/28/62.

following six (6) items from Chicago (CG 72-96):

FOR LAB ACTION & RIICIHT

o
3
£
g
5
"
z
2
2
:
9
£
3

dated 3/27/46. VA Form 9-978.

3/27/47. VA Form 9-353A.

e ®

vk o — i o — e} T

ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY

338623

Enclosed herewith for the FBI Laboratory are the
1) Request for €hange of Beneficiary Designation
2) Application for Reinstatement ~ NSLI - dat

3) Application for Reinstatement - NSLI -~ dated
"before 1/1/47" VA Insurance Form 9-353-A.

o B AV S
- Bureau.c(R¥) (Encls. 6) \% ? > f - L}B
2 - Springfleld (72539) ”? _.ﬁi—jz———
~% ‘.(..' . i8 JUL 6 1962 f‘—‘!" /f / y

Approved Sent

( Specml Agent in Ch




”TAuthorization for’Deduction Payments ated '
11/19/47, o

:;Yetarans Application for Pension or Compensation*“]
dated 10/18/45 VA Form 526 sl :

S I Referenced Springfield airtel requested Chicago to
. obtain hand printing specimens of ELMER SYLVESTER DOWLING. A -
Eeview of a disability claim file # C 5.628 212, maintained
by Veterans Administration, 2030 West Taylor, Chicago, Illinois,
reflected the enclosed to be the only samples of hand printing

in this file. It is not known if a11 of the printing was done
_ by DOWLING, : i

o Photographic copies of the enclosed were to have ;;.

been made by the VA; however, the enclosed copies were presented

.. instead. These copies are being forwarded for whatever value -
ﬂ-f'they may be and photographic copies will he obtained and forwarded

~'a \/ .

: g The FBI Laboratory is requested to conduct hand : ..;-.*
'printing comparisons with previously submitted material, namely“
‘two paper napkins containing hand printing specimens. . Results

of - examination should ‘be forwarded SAC, Springfield (SI 72-39)

ST ‘No fingerprint examination of the enclosures is
4 requested.. TP e i ’ :

e information of the Bureau and Springfield,

ureau of Public Debt, advised -on 7/3/62°
- -1learned that the application fonms for -Series E bonds :
ﬁiare destroyed by the issuing agent after 2 years from issue. : -
" Bureau of Public Debt" attempting to determine if bonds have

been redeeﬁed if so, will obtain photographs of the bonds and make
available as soon as possible.

-2 - |
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Springfield requested to determine, 1f possible,

case application.may be available.
Chicago continuing investigation. ‘
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whether bonds obtained through payroll deductions in which
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' Spééimens Submitted for éAxc'xmi'nu'tioh“'"- .

'photogopxes of Torm 9-978, VA fora 9-353.,

Yeterans Administration Insurance Form 353a, S 7 &_
Finance Form No. 17A, VA Form 9-887, two-page
YA Yorm 826, all bearing knpn handwrit:l.ng ot

 ELMER BTLVESTER DOWLING -
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121 more than ono prisary-or meco than ‘mé n-mun Seneliclacy, .lqlluu share coonl lr lmo’th“ tuo“n :

"USETTUBMEZT FOR PRINART DEAEFICIARY OR D
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mdlcate selection of option §¥

umrmn of'X ia space .roviaca.
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T T option ¢.

3 o 2

squal uont.my installnents.

LT oemee ¥
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: .gthansmon:h“ppuuuonta ehlstatse
eompletenportofphyslulex'

Itsepantod'am tlv arvle’,liw tegndd

LA g

Amount of laumm :;
to be reina

$..0, 00000 ‘, Rl T
I, the undersigned insured, doherebyl}mly te!' minsuhmentofmyxﬁﬂonal Service u{ohmra.nee 3

_ (Five-Year Lavel Premium Term Plan) lng.moun'tmtod above, now lapsed for nonpayment of premium -4
within grace period of 31 days from the dua date. Auaeoaditiontothorelnstatementotth.hmnee.

docerﬁfythatthomwembothofonowlngthutiommoompletoandtnxe,tothebutct' “Enrowledge
and belief: . .- e : A A )
1. Are you now in as
(Answer “yes” or “no")

' consnited a physician, surgeon;or othu' prac-
titfoner for medical advice or tréatment at home, or ds&when. in regardl to your health, since
lapse of this insurance? (Answer ‘‘yes” or “no”) - i (If “yes” give all dates ang full par-
ticulars, including the name and address of practitioner a.nd attach to this a%uuﬂon 8 eertiﬂute of the
practmoner or head of the hoapital where treated, with diagnosis, prognosis, and trgatmax

/ 7¥< /./-a/‘. 3 70- m ve

| or “no") q% s___
I unddstand (a p

monthly premiums Johte
of lapse (grace period) kn

. _ ; ﬁe 4 . t > tis »
on ot to instated, oe premidm for the umh
Mp pmn{m{i :o hwh application is mailed or otherwise
At ; Admlnlsmﬂon iy require &'report of

physical examination if e Y, prtlcation, it fleemndd paceseary, and {c) ﬂumh,f
i mstration lumgl d or othe
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binea oo By o o /‘1: v vY(T , in the asount ot.
*;} X ’80 . ' , postmark dated . Z/j/’/vv’/

-
The 1nfomuon accompanying your rem.ttance was not -q?-f

f#icient to insure positive jdentification. In order that the ronlt,—
tance may be credited to the proper account, kindly furnish the 18-

formation requested belov and return this letter to the Veterans Ad-
ministration, Collections Divieion, 345 Broadway, NFew Tork 13, Hev

Tork at your-earliest convenience. ' _
P S VI Y
. Lollsctivies Subaiv im0ty BYs ) Yory trul urs,

: JAN 10 ’.“Mb t | (” m:;;/(J\A-r—-\/
V’ - . A e Ao
o oms. BG- J= Ao t Chief, Collections Divisien
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T [VETERAN'S APPLICATION FOR_PENSION OR GONPERSAT
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NOSPITALIZATION 0R DOWICILIARY CRRE BY

J0MAL PROPERTY FROM ALL SOWRCES
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32. __TO BE COMPLETED If A'PLICA,’(’AS HAD PRIOR ssﬂ«cs IN THE ARMY, WAVY, MARINE CORPS OR COAST GUARD - g
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33, t MEREBY CERTIFY THAT Io(have "‘d)(hav' had read fo ®e) ALL QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS THERETO ENBODIED 11X THig APPLICATION
TRAT ARSWERS TO ALL ABOYE QUESTIONS ARE TROC ARD connn( TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE Aw0 BELIEF:  TAAT ALL AVAILABLE LNFOR-
MATION Ik SUPPORT OF TNIS APPLICATION |S CONTAINED tm THE FOREGOING STATEMERTS WNICK ARE MADE AS A PARY TREREOF ¥iTN FutL
KNOWLEDGF OF TRE PERAL PROVISIONS PRIBTED SELOV fog MAKING A FALSE STATEMERT AS 7O A WATERIAL FACT IK SUCKH APPLICATION.
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edelete inapplicable words SiCuAly

34. REMARKS (Continue stems by box aumber. Use aepsarste ahaet £f necesaary)
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LT WASHINGTON b. C R
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!'BI, springfield (72-39) (00) D.a.e._, July 17, 1962
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Unsub, Possible Jury Tampering Y ohn Edoar Hoover. Director

In Connection With Trial of W R ohe Bdgsr Hoover, Direct
. Prank Leonard Wortman, et al, _ 124

. : FBI File No. . ’ lz 3
: Lab. No. 72-1398 -
' D-398623 DJ

" Examination requested by: Chiclgo '
. Reference:

- Airtel 7/5/62

Examination requested:

Document

. Remarks:

This report confirms and supplenents the
Bureau's teletype o! 7/16/62, :

knclosure- (2) (2 Lab report)
2 - Chicago (p? 096) Encloaures (2) (2 Lab report)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON D €.
July 17, 1962

‘To: "l, sprn‘fi‘ld c _~ ‘- ) g:‘;;;h.’.&o 72-1398 o
e D-398623 DJ
Uhsub, Possible Jury Tanpering In -Lab. oyl N
Connection ¥ith Trial ot Frank Leonard AR ER

Iortnan, et al

Spocimens received | 7/6/52, from rn'x, cuioago.' e
xc49 photocopies of Yorm 9-978, VA fora 9-353;, Yeterans . -
Administration Insurance rorn 353a, Finance Form No. 17;, g

. YA Yorm 9-887, and two-page VA Form 526, all bearing
‘purported known handwriting and hnnd printing of P
ELIER SYLVESTER DOWLIUG : . _ L "

Resnlt'of exanination:»-w* —

Because of the limited nature of the known
hand printing and the fact that the known hand printing is
approximately fifteen years old, a definite conclusion was
not reached as to whether the hand printing on Ql and qz
was prepared by ELIEB SYLVESTSR DO'LI!G Kc49

\.

L xc49 is retained in the files of the Burenu.
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Belmont
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Conrad
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RECORDED R -

7/10/62
U FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
\)/\ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet " NO LAB FILE
/ £y
Re: Unsub; POSSIBLE JURY File # 72-1398 - ¢ =

TAMSERING I¥ COKNECTION Lab. # D-398623 DJ
WITE TRIAL OF | :
FRANK LEONARD WORTHAH,

et al.

00J
Examination requested by: FBI, Chicago (72-96) Airtel 7/5/62
Examination requested: Document Date received: 7/6/62

Result of Examihation- Examination by: ‘
—7. /v AL /\7//~ ///Jﬁ- o loie

et e e e B a T aA Ny ALY S AN EYAL AT et .o

LR

Specimens submitted for examination

ic49 Photocopies of Form 9-273, V4 form 9-353a,

’ Veterans Administration Insurance Form, CS5ta,
Finance Fora ilo. 174, VA4 Form 9-387 A X wo-page
V4 Form 526, all bearing znown hand vrlylng_of

LLYER SYLVESTER DOVLINLG w i

~ 'iﬂ 5/% »,

.«-v,i\ \j
+i¥' 1 - Springfielc (72-32) (00)
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Date: 7-12-62

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
e (Type in plain text or code)
3 Vio _AIRTEL ATRMATL
”"’:j . (Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (72-1398) ATT:
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD  (72-39) P

UNSUB; Possible, Jury Tampering
In Connectio ith Trial of
FRANK LEONARD“WORTMAN, ETAL
00J

00 - SI

Re CG airtel 7/5/62, attention FBI Laboratory.

Springfield has no information whether bond obtained through payroll
deductions.

Springfield will surep upon receipt of results of laboratory
examinations from material submitted by reairtel.

As Bureau is aware FGJ being convened 7-17-62 to hear witnesses

in captioned mater, which Grand Jury to be handled by Department
Attorney PHILLIP WHITE. If laboratory examination completed of

above items request Springfield be advised prior to 7-17-62.°

GIBBONS
?}— Bureau (72-1398)

Chi (72-96 / y _ ‘ l‘l
2 - sirﬁg?lem (7.)?.—39) REc. 2% 7_4' g ?

7 JUL \952

——

¢

éﬂ;

N %““
U~ «0 /..?’6

Approv S" Sent

Special Agent in Charge
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7/16/62
PLAIN TEXT o
TELETYPE . -  URGENT N -
@‘"108 . /
‘10 sac, SPRINGFIELD (72-39) \
Vv : ‘ o
 FRON nmxmg&rﬁ (72-1398) - "‘ .
. SN GFARTANS v ‘
~ UNSUB; possm.x JURY rmxnmc IN comxc'non VITH TRIAL or
FRANK LEONARD voxmn, _xr AL, boJ. mzmmrm. .nn.r 'm:x.vx.
BECAUSE OF LIMITED xum AND AGE KNOYN HAKD PRIKTING | /
ELMER non.nm nxrnu-rx CONCLUSION NOT xmcman tmm__np_!Lm
PREPARED HAND PRINTING ON mxms Q ONE AND Q ™0. m-:pon'r rou.ows
1 - Chicage (12-96) o S
;j“\\
§ :
E ”._L.U OF lMcST.uAuuN .
S. DEPARTMENT OF JUST!CE
MlmeATIOnN SER TION '
&im , JuL1 61962
Calen ) TELETYPE
onra M : ! , '§\\ =

DeL.oach —
Evane
Malone
| (77—

alivor —

o J/ . fﬁ (//
1

)&
5 _f:__\)ULA Réo T LETYPE UNIT
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) » Mr. diohr

) T of JGWICATIONS SEVTION S
. }:,ULl 71962 _ Mr, Calis} .-.L_I

TELETYPE

Miss HOlmes
Miss Gandy_____

e
e ——

b2,

URGENT 7-17-62 5=-35 PM CDST JM

//

TO DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM SAC, SPRINGFIELD /72-35/ 2P
/ UNSUB, POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING IN CONNECTION WITH TRIAL OF FRANK

LEONARD@_ORTMAN, ETAL OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE, 00 SPRINGFIELD.

END PAGE ONE

529
51 JUL 241952
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PAGE TWO

- {

SR GcRAND JURY HAS BEEN EXCUSED anD i 13D1CATES ‘4 7
sove TE 1N FuTUREQJJMeY BE SUBPOENAED. REPORT BEING 670
SUBMITTED. -

END AND ACK PLS
6-40 PM OK FBI WA RL S PLS HOLD
oK
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE » INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
' f’/ PRINGFI INGFI _7/25/62 7/2; 7/19/62
s TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY

TYPED BY '

S, UNKNOYN SUBJECT; POSSIBLE JURY _Sl;!_!
) TAMFERING IN CONNECTION WITH = | CHARACI’ER or CASE
p j:- TRIALL OF FRANK LEONAR ORn{AN;'

REFERENCE: Report of SR . o o/5/s2
at Springpield;
Sprinyjield teletypes to Bureaou doted 7/2 and 7/17/62.
A. ' - P:-
LEADS

ST. LOUIS DIVISION (INFORMATION)

I‘.h
One copy ot this report ts bemg furnished St. Louls in‘}“
the event further investigation is requested in that division, v

PRINGFI IVISION ' :, | )(
B ue K
AT FAST ST. LOUIS, ILLINOIS (*i¥

Iill conduct investigation as requested by 'bhe Departmen‘b.'
| ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

ECIAL AGENT
APPROVED//CA oﬁ & IN CHARGE

D&‘NOT WRITE IN SPAC‘ES BELOW REC. 3E
COPIES MADE: i @
- (- Pureau (72-1398) gg_, AT e ?L .
1 - USA, EFast St. Louis #s?f ;:,_ ~:
1 - St. Louis (72-56) . (Info) - |
3-8 rtngjield) (72=39) | - ?:' e
(1 - 92-112 . 25 ;% T 57 0
o S b7& AL 2962 = | P
- : . _ 1) /' ~

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATT’ACHED REPORT ) w

NOTATIONS

AGENCY... -Vc.c_'?ﬁé [/1(471/ ..). ....................
REQUESY RECD. [} > 7 ..'.4‘2 Z[degf,{ M}'
DATE;\'VD. oAb A O /
HOW FWD. ._.... / jrtn..’...?, 256 .
BYeemameenaanen NUTUUTNE R

U.S. GOVERNMENT PAINTING OFFICE 16—76324~)
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' On July 17, 1962, Departmental Attorney PHILLIP
WHITE, while in Fast St. Louts, Illinots, advised he had no
specific additional inpesitization to request and further, that
i1t was posaible this matter would be pursued further by the

Federal Grand Jury in the Eastern Digtrict of Illinoig sometime
in the future. Departmental Attorney WHITE made the comment
that it was hts opinion that there was no actual tampering

" with the Jjury. o

This matter is being placed in a pending inactive
status by Springfield. :

- B3 =
COVER PAGE



FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-69)
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- — UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE —— .~ = =_
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: ] - USA, Easgt St. Louis bqv - ' - - T
Report of: SA F ‘ - Office: - 'SﬁRINGFIELD
Date: B Ju y r) 962, ] i ‘ o . - )
Field Offce FileNos 79289 - = . - BucasFleNos 72-1398
Tiles UNENOWN SUBJECT; POSSIBLE JURY o
TAMPERING IN CONNECTION WITH
TRIAL OF FRANK LEONARD WORTUAN;
ETAL
Character: OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE , :
b7e
Synopsis:

, 470

Department Attorney and USA, East St.
Louts, have requested no additional specific investigation.
Regults of FBI Laboratory examinations of various hand printing
have not tdentified person who prepared napkin notes.

- P% -

This document *contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and

its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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SI 72-39

DETAILS:

: On July 2, 1962, United States Attorney CARL W, FEICKERT,
Eagtern District of Illinols, East St. Louis, Illinois, adviged
the Department of Jusgtice had requested the Grand Jury for the
Eastern Digtrict of Illinois be reconvened in the near future
Jor purposes of hearing tegtimony of certain witnegses in
captioned matter. Mr, FEICKERT gtated the Grand Jury had been
notified to report on July 12, 1962, and the following witnesses
have been subpoenaed at the request of the Department of Justice:

B

¥r. FEICKERT further requested SA appear to /h“/
furnish necessary background as requested by the Department,

On July 17, 1962, the above witnesses appeared Lefore -
the Federal Grand Jury ot Fast St. Louils during which time
Departmen«_Attorney PHILLIP WHITE appeared with the Grand Jury.
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2  Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file.
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

‘\

NT ¢
s

® 200X

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

One or more of the following

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552

0O (b)(1) L (b)(7)(A)
O ®)2) O (®)7)(B)
O (6)(3) %)(7)(0

M)(7)(D)

3 (b)(7XE)

O (b)(7)(F)
O ()4) L (b)(8)
O (b)5) O o
O (b)6)

Section 552a
O @)
O 3@
O k(1)
O x)2)
0 x)3)
O k)@)
0 (k)(5)
LI (x)6)
N30

(O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your

request.

[ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred

O For your information:

to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[Z"he following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

W= [3T0— %  gp. 5-]

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

) 9.0.0.0.:0.0.0,0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.¢

X DELETED PAGE(S) X

X NO DUPLICATION FEE X

X FOR THIS PAGE X

p.9.0.0.0:0.9.0.0.6.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.9.0.9.0 ¢
FBI/DOJ
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On July 18, 1962, United States Attorney CARL W, iy
FEICKERT, East St Louis, Illinois, was advised of the results aD
of itnterview with#'on July 17 and 18, 1962." Ur. FEICKERTD
advised that further ton in this matter would be at the B
discretion of the Departnent and he had no additional investigatior
to request at present., S

The FBI Laboratory has advised they have been unable
to identify the person who prepared the napkin notes found in
the possegsion of ELMER DOWNLING when DOWLING was found slain
on March 3, 1962. Submitted for appropriate comparisons with
the se handwriting notes have been the following material:

(1) Purported hand.printi a0

ELUER ‘DONLING. obEATFe: 'ffrom K I

~ application for fomily allowance ~diriNg=DOWLING'
military service from-the Finance Center, Unijed'

.

States Army, Fort Benjomin Harrison, Lndignds;

(2) Hana printing of (EEGDG:
(3)

bt

(¢) “Hand printing from Selective Service file of b7
VELVIN JOEN BECKMAN; il

(s) m
(6) : Purported Kand printing .of ELWER SYLVESTER

DCVLING from recorcs of..fe Veterans Administration
Center, Chicago, Illinoisy~™r "

-0 -
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3} _

ihibit - Inventory of Pn

“(Rev. 12-5-58) <,
-‘ %
.\.’ -
3 Check, w.cn submitting semiannual inventory, if no previous correspondence with Bureau.

Field Division

gPRINGFIELD

RY TAMPERING

UNSUB; POSSIBLE JU

Source From Which Property Acquired -

Bureau

Made to Dispose of Same

Location of Property OT Bulky Exhibit Reason for Retention of Property and Efforts

Bulky Exhibit Roonm -
gpringfield office Evidence
{ and ldentity of Agent Submitting Same

cription of Property or Exhibi

P S

1, Six photographs each of Q1 and Q2. : 5‘11;
aox 754, Danville, 111,

1 sent 0TI, P.C.

il

Field File ¥ 72_39

’{L./ -

5901952
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SAC, Springfield (72-39) | ' 10/24/62
 Director, FBI (12-1390) s
'"funsua, POSSIEL® JURY TAMPERING

IN comc'no TH TRIAL OF - R

. FRANK LEONARD-WORTMAN; et al.  ~ . ... .. .~
For your 1ntornation nep attorney has ° .

advised he 18 considering calling before b ‘
2 Federal grand jury in the near future, . - - . T

' Naintain contact with USA and attaFm
appeared before the grand jury, suairtel to eau as
to waat prosocutivo determination has been roachod in
th:ls matter.

NOTE: Per telephonic advice from Philip White of the
Department to SA 10/22/62. " |

‘REH&M /37? 47 w(’/

T 4L 19 0CT 251962

¥ . Tolson — .
Belmont
Mohr
Caspef — ——
Callehan co———
Conrad
DeLoach
Evang e H
Gale —— \ kf
Rosen )
Sullivan — e
Tavel
Trotter —————
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

MAIL ROOM TeLETYPE UNIT L]




“ P38 (Rev. »-u-m_' “!;, R - A- o H“::mi‘
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T o= =
| !
FBI i
O : |
Date:. 11-19-82- |
Transmit the following in _m&L_IQ_EL : — A
o (Typcuplduudoredc) o o : :
Vig __Airtel Airmail !
| - ' (Priorify or Weihod JW 1
-‘--_------—----_—-—_-----“- ------------ ----------L--—---- o
~ T0: . DIRECTOR, FBI (72-1398)
Y  FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (72-39) P.
)
45 UNKNOWN SUBJECT; POSSIBLE JURY

TAMPERING IN CONNECTION WITH THE TRIAL
5/ OF FRANK LEONAMORMN, ET AL
P B 00J

» Re Spfingfield airtel to Bureau dated November 19, 1962, \0/\6/

The Federal Grand Jury, East j f Illinois
26, 1962, will hear witness 4
in connect:.on with captioned matter and, according to the USA,

East St. Louis, Department Attormey PHILLIP WHITE will handle this
case at East St, Louis.

‘ Bureau (72-1398) L ,
@ St. Louis : e ﬁﬁ)"y — /3 7’J> élf

ringfield (2 ~ 72-??) (1 - 92~
ﬁ o . D
, h v 13 NOV 23 1252

o

Approved:
' Special Ag¥nt in Charge
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Via

Transmit the ibllovilnq in

Date:.

— (Type upldu text or code)

- dn on o e G ab an = ™ > aw

"(Priority or Netkod of Neiling) .
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Airtel to Bureau

ELMER SYLVESTER DOWLING were found slain, St. Clair Coimty, March |

3, lasto b .
artment 7@

Attorney WHITE in the event he would desire ppearance
before above-mentioned Grand Jury. ill apparently be
available through the St. Louis Police Department on return to
St. Louis.

Bureau may desire to furnish above information

GIBBONS

“Approved: : Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge . S
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FBI

Date: November 19, 1962

(Type in plain text or code)

Via

ATRTER 7 (Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (72-1398)

FROM SAC, SPRINGFIELD (72-39) b

SUBJECT UNKNOWN SUBJECT; POSSIBLE JURY
TAMPERING IN ECTION- WITH-THE_TRIAL
OF FRANK EONA._W , ET AL
00 =TT |

b1~
Re report of SA (N EEGPG:-teq

July. 25, 1962, at Springfield

On November 16, 1262, United States Attorney
CARL W, FEICKERT, East St. Louis, Illinois, advised he has
scheduled a Federal Grand Jury at East St. Louis on
November 26,1962, Mr, FEICKERT &aid he has so advised .,’,z)
Department Attorney PHILLIP WHITE and Mr. W HITE in turn jf?'
has advised he desired to have one witness in this matter‘21
appear before the Grand Jury which witness.Is, _
bre
Mr . FEICKERT said as far as he knoe no other
witnesses in this matter are to be called and thatMr., WHITE
of the Department will handle this particular matter.

This will be followed and the Bureau will
be advised of any developments.

GIBRBONS g
N f:‘i?i“jé 12’ 3 7 s

- (3~ Bureay; (72-1\398) ‘ REC 76

2 - Springfield (72-39) ‘ .
AR R T R TR T 8 NCU 21 1962
: oo e . . -

(5)

VA 7
Approx«ed:ﬁ/f : Sent M

/7
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72-1398 - | llov_anber 23, 1962

TAMPERING IX CONNECTIORN WITH m
oBETDCT LEOS, 3 .t 31.
. -OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICK . -

| b7& é7ﬂ

N .. CNKNOWN BUBJECT; POSSIELE JUEY < - - -

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed ocutside your agency.

, - 7&71 // / 5 O
REC- /'.’-RECORDED
‘19 'NOV* 271662

gol — =

1 cc AAG, Criminal ‘Division,
c Attention Mr. Philip T. Whlte (by 0- 6D, 11/23/62)

Tolson
Belmont
Mohr

Casper
Callahan
Contad
DeLoach
Evans
Gale
Rosen v < :
Sullivan b Ov [y TSNS
Tavel — t_; ‘,\, (3 ‘3 bz

Trotter

Tele. Room
Holmes ———a

Gandy

MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNIT D
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Date: 11/28/62 i
|
Transmit the following in PLATN TEXT |
‘ (Type in plain text or code) :
ATIRTEL ATR MATL !
(Priority or Method of Mailing) I
______________________________________________ L __.
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (72-1398)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (72-39) - P -
SUBJECT: UNSUB; POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING
IN CONNECTION AWITH TRTAL OF
FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, ET AL
00J
Re Springfield airtels to Bureau dated 11/19/62. )37('/

ppeared before the Feder rand Jury & S . uis,

I1linois, in captioned matter, which was handled by Department attorney PHILLIP
WHITE,

Mr. WHITE indicated in conversation
hat he seriously doubted if any further action would
be taken in this matter, and that he personally could not see eny other avenue
of investigation by the Bureau or the Grand Jury. Mr. WHITE, of course, said
this was not an official position of the Department at this time.

(- pirector. (72-1398).:¢ REC- 28 76% - / 5952 /

2 - St. Louis (72-56)
3 - Springfield (2: 72-39)
(1: 92-112)

€ GV 30 262

Sent M Per
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{Type in plain text or code)

Via
{Priority or Method of Mailing)

SI T2-39

On receipt of results of interview with— a report will be
submitted in this matter; and, thereafter determination will be made if any
further investigation is desired. 7

GIBBONS
Apprqved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge 5
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FEDERAL BUREAU

'\—

OF INVESTIGATION

o

——————

—

\

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
Springfield Springfield 12-19-62 11/26 - 28/62
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
S

UNKNOWN SUBJECT;

CHARACTER OF CASE

POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING b7
IN CONNECTION WITH THE TRIAL
OF FRANK LEONARI))WORTMAN, ET AL
x - 1Y 00J
b | /2. ‘*3

b'v REFERENCE: Springfield airtel to Bureau, 11/28/62.

-p-

LEADS: SPRINGFIELD DIVISION
At East St. Louis,

Illinois

¥ill conduct any additional 1nvest1gation as requested

‘by the Department.

ADMINISTIATIVE DATA:

f

»

Bureau is requested to determine through the Depertment

if any further investigation is

desired in this matter, and,

Springfield will close this investigation on the advice of the

Bureau.

if not,

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

’
TN o a2
o (LT

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

C::l Bureau (72-1398)
i o
1 - USA, E. st “ioui

-Jq
¢

74292~ =
13 DEC 21 1°62
e

AGENCY...

REQUEST RECD. .| .. ...... 5 FUPSNIPPPY SRR Sy

DATE FWD. ......].

U.S. GOVERNMENT 'lll'l'ﬁ

COVER

ut 18—76324-2

“PAGE
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»,_ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE -
’ - - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copyt: 1 -~ USA, E. St. Louis . °/

Report of: SA Offic:  SPRINGFIELD
Date: December 19, 1962 ' :

thwcmkgmgNm;-H_sig72;39:-"'.f  - 'AwaumeNmz 72-1398

Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECT;
POSSIBLE JURY TAMPERING
IN CONNECTION WITH THE TRIAL
OF FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, ET AL

Character:  OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE

bz

Synopsi:  On 11/26

appeared before e Feder ran ury, East
. Louis, I11. Matter handled before Federal Grand Jury
by Department Attorne PHILLIP VHITE

57
4y

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



SI 72-39

bre

DETAILS: | |
' ks

appeared before the
e ran ury at Eas t. Louis, Illinois, as a witness

in captioned matter. The presentation for the Grand Jury
was handled by Department Attorney PHILLIP WHITE. -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

;Z Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
lz/ste:tements, where indicated, explain this deletion. :

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
availa_ble for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a
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[J Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request.

[J Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[ For your information:

7

(Zéhe following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

7R = /3 78— 572 Sp. I — b

D.0.0.0.0.0.0,0.0.0.0.0.0.9.0.0.0.0,0.0.0.0.¢
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
XXXXXX X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX D.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.9,0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0:¢

FBI/DOJ



= -
SAC, Springtield (72-39) 2/27/683 :
: A
pirector, FEI (72-1388) Y
ONSUB; POSSIBLE JURY TAPERNG TH (3 - o
CONNECTION WITH TRIAL OF FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN; . -
. @t ale s - L s e L

00y

Information has been received by the Bureau
that a departmental attorney will bs in Springfield on
2/27/63, and will discuss captioned case with the USA

" who may then be in a position to render gn opinion
concerning dispositive action in this case.

' : In view of the foregoing, 8pringfiold contact USA
~ and surep promptly as to his prosecutive opinion in this
case. ' _ : ‘

NOTE: Per telephonic advice from Phil White, 'Department,
= o - e

w8 SR /290 = 55
_LX,-.115 19 FEB 27 1963

(IC/E; o L —

b Y 1. Q—— ’ .
Belmont ———— 4

Mohr ( ) . {\‘
Cosper o ———- I
Callghan i

MAILED g
Conrad o —— -

DeLoach e e I
Gale
Rosen COMM-FBI

s
Sulllvan ———— B A y l .
Tavel - .‘_l[\ 4 ‘QS‘?"/ ’)} ‘
Trotter-ﬁ_j:’; A1 |., . \
Tele. Room '
Holmes —————

Gandy ———— MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT ]
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